



## 2018 PARTS PRICE LIST



PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

## PART PURCHASING POLICY

- Must have an active account with AccuTemp Products, Inc.
- Order should include a serial number and model number or marked stock if not for a specific unit.
- Minimum order is \$250.00 net. Exception: No minimum for parts required for a warranty dispatch. The AccuTemp-work order number is required when ordering parts for warranty.
- \$20.00 drop shipment fee unless shipping to a authorized company branch or sub-agent.
- All orders will ship FEDEX ground unless alternate shipper or alternate shipping method is specified on order.
- Ground orders received after 3:00 PM Eastern will ship the next day.
- Next Day and Two Day orders received after 3:00 PM Eastern will be shipped the next available shipping day.
- Next Day orders should include a note for AM delivery if required.
- 25% Restocking fee for returned new parts. (See Note 1)
- 90 day part warranty from date of installation. (See Note 1 & 2)
- Exception - AT1E-2703-1 - Thomas Vacuum Pump and AT1A-4028-1 & 2 Gast Vacuum Pump Replacement Kit - One year from installation or 15 months from shipment of original invoice. (See Note 1 & 2)

### NOTES:

1. Must register installation of the part by contacting AccuTemp Products, Inc with serial number of the appliance and the original invoice number to register for part warranty coverage to apply.
2. Must obtain a Returned Goods Authorization for a part return or a part warranty claim.

#### Parts Orders

260 493-3045  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Fax  
email  
alternate email

#### Parts Information

(800) 480-0415  
(260) 469-3040  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Toll Free  
Office  
email  
alternate email

#### Return Goods Authorization

800 480-0415  
260 469-3040  
260 493-3045  
parts@accutemp.net  
service@accutemp.net

Toll Free  
Office  
Fax  
email  
alternate email

#### Parts Return Shipping

AccuTemp Products Inc.  
Attention: Service Parts  
5021 Investment Dr  
Fort Wayne, IN 46808



## GRIDDLES & STEAMERS SERVICE PARTS PRICE LIST

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

SP8033-1703

ACCUTEMP PRODUCTS, INC·8415 NORTH CLINTON PARK DR· FORT WAYNE, IN 46825 · [www.accutemp.net](http://www.accutemp.net)

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0A-2719-2     | IGNITION MODULE HARNESS ASSEMBLY G1 GAS STANDING PILOT             | EACH | 86.85      |                   |
| AT0A-2719-3     | IGNITION MODULE HARNESS ASSEMBLY - G1 GAS INTERMITTENT IGNITION    | EACH | 64.94      |                   |
| AT0A-2736-1     | MOV,TERMINAL ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 5.90       |                   |
| AT0A-2736-10    | MOV - TERMINALS ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 43.40      |                   |
| AT0A-2736-2     | MOV. WITH TERMINAL 275V  | EACH | 8.65       |                   |
| AT0A-2736-3     | MOV, WITH FORK TERMINALS 275V                                      | EACH | 14.30      |                   |
| AT0A-2736-5     | MOV, WITH TERMINALS 275V(DOUBLE)                                   | EACH | 24.15      |                   |
| AT0A-2736-8     | MOV, TERMINAL ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 12.59      |                   |
| AT0A-2736-9     | MOV, TERMINAL ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 24.56      |                   |
| AT0A-2779-2     | TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, G1 GAS GRIDDLE                               | EACH | 85.81      |                   |
| AT0A-2779-3     | TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, EVOLUTION GAS STEAMER                        | EACH | 111.89     | √                 |
| AT0A-2779-5     | TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY, G2 GAS GRIDDLE                               | EACH | 86.76      | √                 |
| AT0A-2788-4     | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY- INCLUDES NEMA L6 30P PLUG                     | EACH | 105.15     |                   |
| AT0A-2788-8     | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES NEMA L15-30P PLUG                   | EACH | 208.46     |                   |
| AT0A-2788-16    | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - NO PLUG INCLUDED                             | EACH | 295.60     |                   |
| AT0A-2788-17    | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY- INCLUDES NEMA 15-50P PLUG                     | EACH | 354.96     |                   |
| AT0A-2788-19    | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY - INCLUDES NEMA L16-30P PLUG                   | EACH | 173.68     |                   |
| AT0A-2788-E2084 | 10 FT POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY ONLY FOR 208 3 PHASE GRIDDLES           | EACH | 356.60     |                   |
| AT0A-2876-2     | MDR W/TERMINALS ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 255.36     |                   |
| AT0A-2911-1     | POWER CORD ASSEMBLY, EVOLUTION GAS STEAMER, G1 & G2 GAS GRIDDLE    | EACH | 73.43      | √                 |
| AT0A-2914-1     | LANYARD, G1 GAS GRIDDLE  | EACH | 15.41      |                   |
| AT0A-3125-1     | DRAIN PAN & TUBE ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 92.40      |                   |
| AT0A-3506-1     | GROUNDING HARNESS ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 14.92      |                   |
| AT0A-3519-1     | STEAM N' HOLD REED SWITCH & WIRE HARNESS                           | EACH | 124.57     |                   |
| AT0A-3519-2     | EVOLUTION ELECTRIC REED SWITCH & WIRE HARNESS                      | EACH | 119.64     |                   |
| AT0A-3519-3     | EVOLUTION GAS REED SWITCH & WIRE HARNESS                           | EACH | 114.49     |                   |
| AT0A-3660-1     | SENSOR MAGNETIC PROXIMITY ASSEMBLY, EVOLUTION STEAMER              | EACH | 51.05      | √                 |
| AT0A-3794-1     | HARNESS ASSEMBLY QC TO QC HGH TEMP                                 | EACH | 3.74       |                   |
| AT0A-4534-1     | EXHAUST PIPE FOR EVOLUTION   | EACH | 105.06     |                   |
| AT0A-4576-1     | FAN ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 48.63      |                   |
| AT0A-4978-2     | LEG AND BRACE ASSEMBLY 24"   | EACH | 338.00     |                   |
| AT0A-4978-3     | LEG AND BRACE ASSEMBLY 36"   | EACH | 375.81     |                   |
| AT0A-4978-4     | LEG AND BRACE ASSEMBLY 48"   | EACH | 403.11     |                   |
| AT0A-5076-1     | KIT, TRANSFORMER & MNTG BKT - EVOLUTION ELECTRIC SN: 52865 & LOWER | EACH | 229.28     | √                 |
| AT0E-1036-2     | PUSH BUTTON ON (GREEN)   | EACH | 15.69      |                   |
| AT0E-1049-4     | CORD GRIP (LARGE SIZE)   | EACH | 26.31      |                   |
| AT0E-1051-2     | PLUG - NEMA 15-50P   | EACH | 61.61      |                   |
| AT0E-1051-3     | PLUG - NEMA L6-30P   | EACH | 51.50      |                   |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0E-1051-4 | PLUG - NEMA L15-30P  | EACH | 33.02      |                   |
| AT0E-1051-5 | PLUG - NEMA L16-20P  | EACH | 78.36      |                   |
| AT0E-1051-6 | PLUG - NEMA 6-50P  | EACH | 171.51     |                   |
| AT0E-1051-7 | PLUG - NEMA L16-30P  | EACH | 104.17     |                   |
| AT0E-1051-8 | PLUG - NEMA L15-20P  | EACH | 54.67      |                   |
| AT0E-1051-9 | NEMA PLUG 15-60P   | EACH | 375.44     |                   |
| AT0E-1134-2 | 2 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK  | EACH | 4.63       |                   |
| AT0E-1134-3 | TERMINAL BLOCK., 3 POSITION  | EACH | 10.24      |                   |
| AT0E-1134-4 | TERMINAL BLOCK-4 POSITION  | EACH | 24.47      |                   |
| AT0E-1134-6 | 6 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK  | EACH | 35.13      |                   |
| AT0E-1587-1 | CONTACTOR, 3 POLE 208/240V   | EACH | 63.37      |                   |
| AT0E-1587-2 | CONTACTOR  | EACH | 74.33      |                   |
| AT0E-1587-3 | CONTACTOR 3-POLE IN & OUT  | EACH | 92.05      |                   |
| AT0E-1587-4 | CONTACTOR (3 POLE 24V)   | EACH | 56.11      | √                 |
| AT0E-1800-1 | INDICATOR LAMP, GREEN  | EACH | 15.05      |                   |
| AT0E-1800-2 | INDICATOR LAMP, RED  | EACH | 10.47      | √                 |
| AT0E-1800-3 | AMBER INDICATOR LAMP   | EACH | 10.07      |                   |
| AT0E-1800-4 | INDICATOR LIGHT GREEN  | EACH | 8.65       |                   |
| AT0E-1800-5 | INDICATOR LIGHT RED  | EACH | 8.65       |                   |
| AT0E-1800-6 | INDICATOR LIGHT AMBER  | EACH | 8.65       |                   |
| AT0E-1800-9 | INDICATOR LIGHT CLEAR  | EACH | 8.54       |                   |
| AT0E-2059-3 | SOLID STATE RELAY  | EACH | 97.78      | √                 |
| AT0E-2297-1 | TIMER, 90 MINUTE   | EACH | 103.66     |                   |
| AT0E-2297-2 | TIMER, 180 MINUTE  | EACH | 149.90     |                   |
| AT0E-2500-1 | TIMER RELAY  | EACH | 97.60      |                   |
| AT0E-2500-2 | TIMER RELAY  | EACH | 143.20     |                   |
| AT0E-2500-3 | TIMER RELAY  | EACH | 77.88      |                   |
| AT0E-2559-1 | DC THERMOSTAT STEAM 'N' HOLD 7 PIN   | EACH | 170.42     |                   |
| AT0E-2559-2 | AC THERMOSTAT - STEAM'N'HOLD 6 PIN   | EACH | 228.13     |                   |
| AT0E-2559-3 | THERMOSTAT - G1 GAS GRIDDLE WELDED IN THERMOCOUPLE ONLY  | EACH | 251.52     |                   |
| AT0E-2559-4 | THERMOSTAT ELECTRIC GRIDDLE WELDED IN THERMOCOUPLE ONLY  | EACH | 228.13     |                   |
| AT0E-2559-6 | G1 RTD GAS THERMOSTAT & DROP IN MODEL EGD S/N: 7547 & HIGHER - MUST USE AT0E-2885-3 TEMPERATURE SENSOR | EACH | 210.41     |                   |
| AT0E-2559-7 | THERMOSTAT G1 MODEL EGF ELECTRIC GRIDDLE- MUST USE AT0E-2885-3 TEMPERATURE SENSOR                      | EACH | 229.54     |                   |
| AT0E-2564-2 | BRIDGE RECTIFIER   | EACH | 7.94       |                   |
| AT0E-2662-1 | CONTROL TRANSFORMER, 480V  | EACH | 293.45     |                   |
| AT0E-2662-3 | TRANSFORMER  | EACH | 255.05     |                   |
| AT0E-2662-7 | TRANSFORMER - EVOLUTION S/N: 52866 & HIGHER & G2 ELECTRIC GRIDDLE                                      | EACH | 31.67      | √                 |
| AT0E-2705-1 | THERMOSTAT 122 SERIES MODEL EGD GRIDDLE S/N: 7546 & LOWER  | EACH | 193.50     |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0E-2708-1     | FUSE BLOCK & TERMINAL,2 POSITION  | EACH | 8.30       |                   |
| AT0E-2708-2     | FUSE BLOCK & TERMINAL, 4 POSITION   | EACH | 9.65       |                   |
| AT0E-2717-1     | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR 275V   | EACH | 1.74       |                   |
| AT0E-2717-2     | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR, 550V  | EACH | 4.11       |                   |
| AT0E-2717-3     | MOV TRANSIENT SUPPRESSOR 30V  | EACH | 1.19       |                   |
| AT0E-2731-1     | FUSE, SLO BLOW, 3 AMP   | EACH | 2.35       | √                 |
| AT0E-2731-2     | FUSE, SLO-BLO 1-1/4A  | EACH | 2.52       | √                 |
| AT0E-2731-3     | FUSE 1/2 A 250 V  | EACH | 2.94       |                   |
| AT0E-2731-4     | SLO BLOW FUSE, 3/4 A 250 V1.92  | EACH | 2.20       |                   |
| AT0E-2749-1     | CABLE CLAMP KIT   | EACH | 23.86      |                   |
| AT0E-2825-4     | GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 208/240   | EACH | 21.54      |                   |
| AT0E-2825-5     | GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 24 VAC  | EACH | 16.44      | √                 |
| AT0E-2825-6     | RELAY, GENERAL PURPOSE 24VDC  | EACH | 32.86      | √                 |
| AT0E-2869-1     | WASHER DIE GRADE 3/8"   | EACH | 0.69       |                   |
| AT0E-2874-2     | TOGGLE SWITCH SPST  | EACH | 62.07      |                   |
| AT0E-2874-3     | TOGGLE SWITCH DPST  | EACH | 29.77      |                   |
| AT0E-2885-3     | REPLACEABLE SENSOR PTRD G1 GRIDDLE USE ONLY WITH ATOE-2559-6 & 7 THERMOSTAT | EACH | 99.03      |                   |
| AT0E-2885-4     | TEMPERATURE SENSOR J TYPE MODEL EGD S/N: 7546 & LOWER                       | EACH | 80.36      |                   |
| AT0E-2885-5     | REPLACEABLE SENSOR PTRD COMPACT DROP IN GRIDDLE                             | EACH | 117.84     |                   |
| AT0E-2885-6     | REPLACEABLE SENSOR PTRD IN'N'OUT GRIDDLE                                    | EACH | 149.75     |                   |
| AT0E-3162-1     | FAST ACTING FUSE, .5 AMP  | EACH | 1.46       |                   |
| AT0E-3230-1     | STEAM N HOLD WATER LEVEL CONTROL S/N: 34206 & HIGHER                        | EACH | 174.46     |                   |
| AT0E-3230-2     | EVOLUTION WATER LEVEL CONTROL   | EACH | 174.46     | √                 |
| AT0E-3234-1     | SENSOR, MAGNETIC REED SWITCH  | EACH | 92.21      |                   |
| AT0E-3336-1     | ROTARY, ON OFF SWITCH G1 GRIDDLE  | EACH | 31.42      |                   |
| AT0E-3336-2     | ROTARY ON /OFF SWITCH STEAM 'N' HOLD S/N: 35389 & HIGHER                    | EACH | 30.96      |                   |
| AT0E-3337-1     | PUSH BUTTON ON (GREEN)  | EACH | 18.05      |                   |
| AT0E-3337-2     | PUSH BUTTON OFF (RED)   | EACH | 20.04      |                   |
| AT0E-3338-1     | PUSH BUTTON CONTACT ON (GREEN)  | EACH | 20.04      |                   |
| AT0E-3338-2     | PUSH BUTTON CONTACT OFF (RED)   | EACH | 18.69      |                   |
| AT0E-3339-1     | MOUNTING LATCH  | EACH | 9.09       |                   |
| AT0E-3453-1     | TERMINAL BLOCK  | EACH | 40.51      |                   |
| AT0E-3540-3     | GREASE SILICONE DIELECTRIC 5 G  | EACH | 2.67       |                   |
| AT0E-3617-3     | SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE EVOLUTION GAS  | EACH | 25.37      | √                 |
| AT0E-3617-4     | PRESSURE SWITCH EVOLUTION ELECTRIC & GAS                                    | EACH | 55.39      | √                 |
| AT0E-3625-1-R12 | QUANTUM SERIES 130 CONTROLLER - EVOLUTION STEAMER                           | EACH | 262.61     | √                 |
| AT0E-3625-3-R12 | QUANTUM CONTROLLER SERIES 130 - ACCU-HEAT (BUN) GRIDDLE                     | EACH | 330.95     |                   |
| AT0E-3625-4-R13 | QUANTEM CONTROLLER SERIES 130 - COMPACT DROP-IN GRIDDLE                     | EACH | 524.00     |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0E-3625-5-R16 | CONTROLLER QUANTUM SERIES 130 - G2 GRIDDLE          | EACH | 227.51     | √                 |
| AT0E-3625-6-R16 | QUANTEM CONTROLLER SERIES 130 - G1 KRYSTAL GRIDDLES | EACH | 504.30     |                   |
| AT0E-3626-1     | RTD SENSOR FOR EVOLUTION STEAMER                    | EACH | 90.30      | √                 |
| AT0E-3654-1     | ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC                               | EACH | 35.21      |                   |
| AT0E-3654-2     | ALARM, AC PIEZO ELECTRIC                            | EACH | 20.11      |                   |
| AT0E-3654-3     | ALARM PIEZO ELECTRONIC                              | EACH | 50.39      |                   |
| AT0E-3654-4     | VOLUME CNTRL FOR PIEZO ALARM                        | EACH | 3.22       |                   |
| AT0E-3661-1     | THERMOCOUPLE STEAM'N'HOLD                           | EACH | 34.34      |                   |
| AT0E-3759-1     | BLOWER, EVOLUTION GAS                               | EACH | 298.32     |                   |
| AT0E-3760-2     | AUTOMATIC IGNITION SYSTEM                           | EACH | 163.35     | √                 |
| AT0E-3786-3     | CIRCUIT BREAKER                                     | EACH | 902.40     |                   |
| AT0E-3810-1     | CABLE, IGNITION - EVOLUTION GAS                     | EACH | 22.63      | √                 |
| AT0E-3850-1     | DIODE   | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0E-4015-1     | RTD, SENSOR, ACCU-HEAT BUN GRIDDLE                  | EACH | 137.53     |                   |
| AT0E-4449-1     | CABLE CLAMP 90°                                     | EACH | 33.62      |                   |
| AT0E-4743-1     | THERMOSTAT  | EACH | 43.41      |                   |
| AT0E-4955-1     | PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE                              | EACH | 3.06       |                   |
| AT0E-5062-1     | PROBE SENSOR RTD - G2 TEMPERATURE SENSOR            | EACH | 225.88     | √                 |
| AT0F-1017-41002 | SERRATED FLANGE NUT 10-24                           | EACH | 0.21       |                   |
| AT0F-1046-41030 | SCREW, #10-24 TRUSS HEAD                            | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-1046-51040 | TRUSS HEAD SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2 SS                    | EACH | 0.20       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-31002 | WASHER, SAE FLAT #8                                 | EACH | 0.04       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-41000 | WASHER # TYPE B PLAIN                               | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-41002 | FLAT WASHER #10 SAE ZINC                            | EACH | 0.04       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-43010 | WASHER #10 TYPE B CUSTOM                            | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-43012 | WASHER  | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-51000 | WASHER FLAT 1/4" SS                                 | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-51002 | FLAT WASHER, 1/4, TYPE B                            | EACH | 0.10       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-53000 | FLAT WASHER, .300 ID X .75 OD                       | EACH | 1.19       |                   |
| AT0F-1052-71000 | PLAIN WASHER  | EACH | 2.80       |                   |
| AT0F-1921-51051 | BOLT, CARRIAGE SS 1/4-20 X5/8                       | EACH | 0.62       |                   |
| AT0F-1921-51061 | 1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT                          | EACH | 0.66       |                   |
| AT0F-1921-61060 | CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16 X 3/4 SS                         | EACH | 1.03       |                   |
| AT0F-1922-40000 | #10 LOCK WASHER                                     | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-1922-40002 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER #10 ZINC                           | EACH | 0.04       |                   |
| AT0F-1922-50000 | WASHER LOCK HELICAL SPRING                          | EACH | 0.17       |                   |
| AT0F-1922-50002 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER 1/4, ZINC                          | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-1922-60000 | SPLIT LOCKWASHER 5/16 18.8 SS                       | EACH | 0.26       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-20031 | SCREW, 6-32 X 3/8 PH FH 316 SS                      | EACH | 0.41       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-21020 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1/4" FLT HD SS MACH                   | EACH | 0.17       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-21060 | FH MS #6-32 X 3/4"                                  | EACH | 0.22       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-23050 | SCREW 6/32 X 5/8" SS FLT HD PH                      | EACH | 0.04       |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                            | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0F-2061-40036 | #10-24UNF-2A X 3/8" LG FHMS            | EACH | 0.32       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-41060 | M/S 10-24 X 3/4 PHILLIPS FLAT          | EACH | 0.49       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-41080 | #10-24 X 1" PHILLIPS FHMS, QRD         | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-41140 | #10 - 24 X 1 3/4" PHILLIPS, FH         | EACH | 0.70       |                   |
| AT0F-2061-41160 | SCREW SLOT FLAT 10-24X2                | EACH | 0.98       |                   |
| AT0F-2451-32036 | #8 X 3/8" SCREW TAMPER PROOF           | EACH | 1.48       |                   |
| AT0F-2451-32046 | SPANNER DRLD #8X1/2 PN HD SS           | EACH | 1.71       |                   |
| AT0F-2468-1     | 7/16 X .21 SS TUXS                     | EACH | 1.53       |                   |
| AT0F-2627-04064 | SPRING PIN 1/8 X 9/16                  | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-21001 | ACORN NUTS                             | EACH | 7.42       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-40001 | ACORN NUT 10-32 HEX HEAD               | EACH | 8.50       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-41106 | 10-24 ACORN NUT                        | EACH | 1.15       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-50001 | 1/4 -28 UNF LOW CROWN ACORN NUT        | EACH | 1.11       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-51001 | 1/4-20 ACORN NUT UNC SS                | EACH | 1.06       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-51006 | 1/4" X 20 ACORN NUT 18.8 SS            | EACH | 0.96       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-60001 | 5/16 -18 ACORN NUT                     | EACH | 2.10       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-61001 | 5/16 - 18 LOW CROWN CAP NUT SS         | EACH | 6.24       |                   |
| AT0F-2632-61101 | 5/16 - 18 HIGH CROWN CAP NUT SS        | EACH | 3.60       |                   |
| AT0F-2660-51027 | SELF CLINCHING NUT                     | EACH | 3.06       |                   |
| AT0F-2663-1     | BELLVILLE WASHER; H D HEATER           | EACH | 3.49       |                   |
| AT0F-2663-4     | BELLVILLE WASHER                       | EACH | 1.32       |                   |
| AT0F-2665-20045 | HEX SS THREADED STANDOFF               | EACH | 3.49       |                   |
| AT0F-2665-40126 | STANDOFF, 10-32 X 1 1/2" SS HEX FEMALE | EACH | 23.36      |                   |
| AT0F-2666-10006 | WASHER LOCK INTERNAL-EXTERNAL          | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-20000 | WASHER, #6 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK         | EACH | 1.89       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-21006 | #6 SS EXTERNAL TOOTH LOC WASHER        | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-30000 | INTERNAL TOOTH L/W #8 SS               | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-40000 | WASHER, #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK        | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-51002 | LOCK WASHER 1/4 ZINC EXTTOOTH          | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-2666-70002 | INTERNAL TOOTH L/W 3/8, SS             | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-21002 | NUT # 6-32 NYLOC ZINC                  | EACH | 0.37       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-31001 | NUT # 8/32 NYLOC SS                    | EACH | 0.40       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-31002 | BYLON INS L/N 8-32 ZINC                | EACH | 0.33       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-31011 | #8-32 NYLOC NUT, 316 SS, QRD           | EACH | 0.44       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-41001 | NUT #10-24 NYLOC                       | EACH | 3.06       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-41011 | #10-24 NYLOC NUT, 316 SS, QRD          | EACH | 0.46       |                   |
| AT0F-2691-51000 | NYLOC NUT 1/4 - 20 STAINLESS           | EACH | 0.44       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-11020 | SCREW, PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD             | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-11050 | SCREW, PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD             | EACH | 0.56       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21020 | SCREW PH RND HD SS #6X1/4"             | EACH | 0.11       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21030 | 6-32 X 3/8" SCREW                      | EACH | 0.12       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21042 | 6-32 X 1/2 M/S PHILLIPS, RD HD         | EACH | 0.17       |                   |



| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                                      | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0F-2755-21050 | 6-32 X 5/8 M/S PHIL RND-SS                       | EACH | 0.04       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21062 | SCREW M/S #6 X 3/4" ZINC                         | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21100 | SCREW, 6-32 X 1.25                               | EACH | 0.71       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21102 | PH RH SCREW #6 UNC 1 1/4"                        | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-21510 | #6-32 X 3/16 MACHINE SCREW                       | EACH | 0.16       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-31030 | SCREW  | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-31040 | SCREW #8-32 X 1/2" PH RD HD MA                   | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-31062 | SCREW 8-32 X 3/4 ZINC PH RD HD                   | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-31102 | 8-32 X 1-1/4 SCREW                               | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-40040 | SCREW #10-32 X 1/2" PH PAN HD                    | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-40042 | PHILLIPS RD HD SCREW,10-32X1/2, ZINC             | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-40050 | SCREW #10-32 X 5/8 PHLP RHS SS                   | EACH | 0.33       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41020 | SCREW PH/RD HEAD #10-24X1/4"                     | EACH | 0.25       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41022 | SCREW, 10-24X1/4 PHILLIPS ROUND                  | EACH | 0.25       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41030 | SCREW #10-24 X 3/8" PH RD HD MACHINE SCREW       | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41040 | SCREW- #10-24 X 1/2" LONG                        | EACH | 0.33       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41050 | SCREW #10-24 X 5/8" PH RND HD                    | EACH | 0.38       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-41060 | #10-24 X 3/4" PHILLIPS RHS, QRD                  | EACH | 0.29       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-51082 | PHILLIPS RD HD SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1" - ZINC         | EACH | 0.17       |                   |
| AT0F-2755-61040 | 5/16-18 X 1/2 MACH SCREW SS                      | EACH | 1.68       |                   |
| AT0F-2773-21030 | SCREW TREAD CUTTING 6-32 X3/8                    | EACH | 0.32       |                   |
| AT0F-2773-31030 | SCREW, PHILLIPS ROUND HEAD THREAD CUTTING TYPE F | EACH | 0.29       |                   |
| AT0F-2777-31030 | S/M/S #8 3/8 TRUSS PHIL 18.8 SS                  | EACH | 0.31       |                   |
| AT0F-2777-31040 | TRUSS HEAD SCREW #8 X 1/2" SS                    | EACH | 0.49       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-11002 | NUT HEX #4 SS                                    | EACH | 0.10       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-21001 | #6-32 UNC-2B SS HEX MACHINE SCREW NUT            | EACH | 0.42       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-21007 | BRASS-6/32 HEX HEAD NUT                          | EACH | 0.31       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-31002 | NUT, HEX #8-32 UNC-2B                            | EACH | 0.09       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-40001 | HEX NUT, 10-32 SS                                | EACH | 0.38       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-40002 | NUT  | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-41001 | NUT-HEX #10-24                                   | EACH | 0.27       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-51000 | NUT, 1/4-20UNC-2B HEX MACHINE                    | EACH | 0.08       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-51002 | NUT, HEX 1/4-20 (ZINC)                           | EACH | 0.08       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-61000 | NUT HEX 5/16 -18 SS                              | EACH | 0.33       |                   |
| AT0F-2778-71001 | HEX NUT 3/8 X 16 SS                              | EACH | 1.41       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-41040 | SCREW 10-24 X 1/2" SS HX HD                      | EACH | 0.37       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-51040 | 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG HEX HD SCREW, T304               | EACH | 0.71       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-51041 | 1/4-20 X 1/2" HEX HD MACHINE SCREW, SS           | EACH | 1.07       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-51060 | BOLT, HX HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 (3,000)                 | EACH | 0.46       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-51062 | BOLT, HX HD 1/4-20 X 3/4 (3,000)                 | EACH | 0.17       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-51081 | HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4" X 20 X1" SS                   | EACH | 1.18       |                   |
| AT0F-2875-71080 | HEX HEAD BOLT 3/8 X 16 X 1 SS                    | EACH | 1.93       |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0F-2875-71100 | 3/8-16 HEX HEAD MACHINE SCREW                       | EACH | 1.70       |                   |
| AT0F-2899-1     | FIBER WASHER  | EACH | 0.33       |                   |
| AT0F-2908-1     | HOSE CLAMP  | EACH | 4.02       |                   |
| AT0F-2909-1     | 3/8" NPT PIPE LOCK NUT                              | EACH | 5.62       |                   |
| AT0F-2937-1     | U-NUT   | EACH | 1.61       |                   |
| AT0F-3012-1     | SPACER, ROUND                                       | EACH | 4.37       |                   |
| AT0F-3368-1     | BLIND RIVET   | EACH | 4.62       |                   |
| AT0F-3368-2     | BLIND RIVET, FLOATING INNER DOOR                    | EACH | 0.42       |                   |
| AT0F-3371-1     | ROTARY SHAFT SEAL NUT                               | EACH | 6.36       |                   |
| AT0F-3390-1     | TIMER NUT, INTERNAL THERMOSTAT                      | EACH | 0.28       |                   |
| AT0F-3401-1     | NUT, 1/4-20 COATED W/NYLOC PRECOAT 80 - CAST HEATER | EACH | 0.59       |                   |
| AT0F-3405-1     | FENDER WASHER - CAST HEATER                         | EACH | 0.36       |                   |
| AT0F-3405-2     | WASHER, ROUND FLAT                                  | EACH | 1.37       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-21166 | SCREW, 6-40 X 2 LG TAMPER PROOF                     | EACH | 1.28       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-31036 | #8 SCREW TAMPER PROOF TRUSS HD                      | EACH | 1.24       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-31045 | SCREW 8-32 TAMPER PROOF                             | EACH | 0.92       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-31046 | SCREW, 8-32 X 1/2 LG TAMPER PROOF                   | EACH | 1.36       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-41036 | SCREW 10-32 X 3/8 TAMPER PROOF                      | EACH | 0.92       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-41046 | SCREW, 10-24 X 1/2 LG TAMPER PROOF                  | EACH | 1.36       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-41065 | SCREW, 10-24  | EACH | 1.40       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-41066 | SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 LG TAMPER PROOF                  | EACH | 1.40       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-41166 | SCREW, 10-24  | EACH | 1.40       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-51066 | TAMPER PROOF TRUSS 1/4 X 3/4                        | EACH | 2.16       |                   |
| AT0F-3448-51086 | 1/4-20 X 1" PH SPANNER SCREW                        | EACH | 2.36       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-31036 | SCREW SPANNER 8-32 X 3/8" SS                        | EACH | 1.50       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-40036 | SCREW SPANNER #10-24 X 3/8"                         | EACH | 1.56       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-41066 | SCREW SPANNER 10-24X3/4 FLHD                        | EACH | 1.39       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-41086 | SCREW. 10-24 X 1 LG TAMPER PROOF PAN HEAD MACHINED  | EACH | 1.80       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-41126 | 10-24 X 1-1/2 TAMPER PROOF FIT HEAD MACHINED        | EACH | 1.57       |                   |
| AT0F-3480-41166 | SCREW #10-24 X 2                                    | EACH | 1.97       |                   |
| AT0F-3504-30060 | TTUBING PVDF 6" X .25 / OD - .04 /WT                | EACH | 6.44       |                   |
| AT0F-3593-40030 | 10/32 X 3/8" WELD STUD 18-8 SS                      | EACH | 1.14       |                   |
| AT0F-3620-21052 | SCREW 6-32 PPH SWAGE FORM ZINC                      | EACH | 0.16       |                   |
| AT0F-3621-1     | NUT, UNDERSIZED MACHINE SCREW                       | EACH | 0.13       |                   |
| AT0F-3638-2     | BLIND RIVET   | EACH | 0.26       |                   |
| AT0F-3657-1     | RETAINING E-RING                                    | EACH | 2.20       |                   |
| AT0F-3657-3     | RETAINING E-RING                                    | EACH | 3.78       |                   |
| AT0F-3693-31022 | SCREW PH/PAN HEAD 8-32X1/4 ZINC                     | EACH | 0.12       |                   |
| AT0F-3827-30031 | THOMAS RETAINER SCREW-DRI-LOC                       | EACH | 4.13       |                   |
| AT0F-3889-41000 | NUT TRI GROOVE                                      | EACH | 2.29       |                   |
| AT0F-3889-50000 | WASHER LOCK INTERNAL                                | EACH | 2.37       |                   |
| AT0F-3894-1     | RING CIRCULAR PUSH-ON                               | EACH | 8.41       |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION                                 | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0F-3927-51032 | SCREW M4-0.7 X 6MM                          | EACH | 0.16       |                   |
| AT0F-3927-51035 | SCREW 6MM PH SS                             | EACH | 0.34       |                   |
| AT0F-3927-71055 | SCREW M5 X .8 X 10 PHL P PAN HD             | EACH | 0.92       |                   |
| AT0F-4076-4     | HEX SOCKET SHOULDER SCREW                   | EACH | 15.85      |                   |
| AT0F-4536-51020 | 1/4-20 X 5/16 SET SCREW KRYSTAL             | EACH | 0.71       |                   |
| AT0F-4539-51020 | 1/4-20 SET SCREW, CUP PT                    | EACH | 0.54       |                   |
| AT0F-4616-81002 | KEPS NUT                                    | EACH | 2.03       |                   |
| AT0F-4817-41060 | THUMB SCREW                                 | EACH | 4.47       |                   |
| AT0F-5070-51067 | 1/4-20 X 1/4 HEX WASHER HD TYPE F SCREW     | EACH | 1.88       |                   |
| AT0G-3449-1     | BULB SEAL 24" FRONT SKIRT G1 GRIDDLE        | EACH | 22.46      |                   |
| AT0G-3449-2     | BULB SEAL 36" FRONT SKIRT G1 GRIDDLE        | EACH | 26.74      |                   |
| AT0G-3449-3     | BULB SEAL 48" FRONT SKIRT G1 GRIDDLE        | EACH | 31.55      |                   |
| AT0G-3449-4     | BULB SEAL                                   | EACH | 19.17      |                   |
| AT0G-5033-1     | SEAL GASKET BULB                            | FT   | 2.87       |                   |
| AT0G-5081-1     | FOAM STRIPS PVC                             | EACH | 1.20       |                   |
| AT0H-1455-2     | KNOB, WITH D SPRING                         | EACH | 16.02      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-1     | 4" CASTER W/O BRAKE-GRIDDLE STAND           | EACH | 25.63      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-2     | 4" CASTER W/BRAKE-GRIDDLE STAND             | EACH | 28.56      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-3     | 5" CASTER                                   | EACH | 33.26      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-4     | 5" CASTER W/BRAKE                           | EACH | 40.87      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-7     | CASTER NON BRAKE - STEAMER STANDS MODEL SNH | EACH | 33.75      |                   |
| AT0H-2479-8     | CASTERS W/BRAKES - STEAMER STANDS MODEL SNH | EACH | 36.26      |                   |
| AT0H-2576-1     | 7/8" PLASTIC GROMMET                        | EACH | 0.44       |                   |
| AT0H-2576-2     | GROMMET                                     | EACH | 0.96       |                   |
| AT0H-2576-3     | GROMMET, 1 1/2" PLASTIC                     | EACH | 2.29       |                   |
| AT0H-2599-1     | STRAIGHT BACK DROP HANDLE                   | EACH | 8.66       |                   |
| AT0H-2614-1     | VACUUM GAGE                                 | EACH | 49.77      |                   |
| AT0H-2840-1     | TEMPERATURE GAUGE                           | EACH | 60.32      |                   |
| AT0H-3035-1     | 24" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE     | EACH | 113.53     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-2     | 36" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE     | EACH | 113.53     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-3     | 48" PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE     | EACH | 125.01     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-4     | 24" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE | EACH | 113.53     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-5     | 36" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE | EACH | 113.53     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-6     | 48" NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G1 GRIDDLE | EACH | 125.01     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-7     | GAS APPLIANCE STD KIT PROPANE - EVOLUTION   | EACH | 110.58     |                   |
| AT0H-3035-8     | GAS APPLIANCE STD KIT NATURAL - EVOLUTION   | EACH | 132.38     |                   |
| AT0H-3040-1     | RUBBER FOOT TIP                             | EACH | 1.63       |                   |
| AT0H-3150-1     | RUBBER GROMMET                              | EACH | 1.90       |                   |
| AT0H-3150-2     | RUBBER GROMMET                              | EACH | 6.00       |                   |
| AT0H-3385-1     | CUPPED REDUCING WASHER, INT'L               | EACH | 1.68       |                   |
| AT0H-3407-1     | C B SUPPORT, REVERSE MT'G                   | EACH | 0.53       |                   |
| AT0H-3412-2     | TIMTRONICS THERMO PASTE COMPOUND 2OZ        | EACH | 41.73      |                   |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0H-3544-1 | 2" LENSE COVER - SNH STEAMER S/N: 14123 & HIGHER       | EACH | 2.48       |                   |
| AT0H-3544-2 | 1.5" REPLACEMENT LENS - SNH STEAMER S/N: 14122 & LOWER | EACH | 2.35       |                   |
| AT0H-3545-1 | BULK SEAL, FRONT SKIRT - G1 GRIDDLE                    | FT   | 5.66       |                   |
| AT0H-3623-1 | SPACER ROUND CLEAR HOLE                                | EACH | 1.24       |                   |
| AT0H-3623-2 | SPACER ROUND CLEAR HOLE                                | EACH | 1.07       |                   |
| AT0H-3641-1 | METAL GASKET/WASHER RING                               | EACH | 1.70       |                   |
| AT0H-3641-2 | WASHER CONDUIT REDUCING 1 1/4X3/4                      | EACH | 2.64       |                   |
| AT0H-3641-4 | REDUCING WASHER 1 1/2 - 1 1/4                          | EACH | 1.32       |                   |
| AT0H-3643-1 | DOME PLUG 1.25   | EACH | 0.49       |                   |
| AT0H-3643-2 | DOME PLUG 1.50   | EACH | 0.46       |                   |
| AT0H-3643-3 | DOME PLUG .687   | EACH | 0.46       |                   |
| AT0H-3656-1 | KNOB   | EACH | 21.54      |                   |
| AT0H-3783-1 | PIN, SAFETY LATCHING W/LANYARD                         | EACH | 20.43      |                   |
| AT0H-3828-1 | THOMAS PUMP TEFLON DIAPHRAGM LINER                     | EACH | 35.17      |                   |
| AT0H-3829-1 | THOMAS DIAPHRAGM EPDM                                  | EACH | 64.61      |                   |
| AT0H-3843-1 | HINGE LIFT OFF LEFT                                    | EACH | 19.72      |                   |
| AT0H-3843-2 | HINGE,LIFT OFF   | EACH | 19.72      |                   |
| AT0H-4276-1 | AXIAL FAN  | EACH | 186.39     |                   |
| AT0H-4276-3 | AXIAL FAN  | EACH | 18.45      |                   |
| AT0H-4276-5 | FAN G2 GRIDDLE   | EACH | 74.74      |                   |
| AT0H-4394-3 | HIGH TEMPERATURE GROMMET                               | EACH | 7.56       |                   |
| AT0H-4637-6 | BRONZE BUSHING   | EACH | 8.53       |                   |
| AT0H-4804-1 | RIVET  | EACH | 5.54       |                   |
| AT0H-4982-1 | 24" NATURAL GAS TO PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 30.84      |                   |
| AT0H-4982-2 | 36" NATURAL GAS TO PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 30.84      |                   |
| AT0H-4982-3 | 48" NATURAL GAS TO PROPANE CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 38.84      |                   |
| AT0H-4982-4 | 24" PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 27.80      |                   |
| AT0H-4982-5 | 36" PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 28.70      |                   |
| AT0H-4982-6 | 48" PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS CONVERSION KIT - G2 GRIDDLE | EACH | 35.80      |                   |
| AT0H-5169-3 | CLAMP, CABLE   | EACH | 4.24       |                   |
| AT0H-5176-1 | POCKET COMB, FINE TOOTH                                | EACH | 3.60       |                   |
| AT0I-2524-1 | INSULATION 24 X 48 X 1                                 | EACH | 8.94       |                   |
| AT0I-2524-2 | INSULATION 24 X 48 X 1.5                               | EACH | 14.76      |                   |
| AT0I-3800-1 | INSULATION CERAMIC FIBER PAPER                         | FT   | 17.06      |                   |
| AT0I-3804-1 | WHITE INSULATION                                       | FT   | 17.59      |                   |
| AT0L-2716-1 | LOGO, GRIDDLE  | EACH | 13.94      |                   |
| AT0L-2798-1 | OVERLAY, WARNING (ELECTRICAL)                          | EACH | 18.22      |                   |
| AT0L-2799-1 | OVERLAY, WARNING GAS FIRED                             | EACH | 4.39       |                   |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                                      | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0L-2802-1 | OVERLAY, NOTICE, MOBILE                          | EACH | 6.07       |                   |
| AT0L-3659-1 | OVERLAY-ACCUTEMP LOGO                            | EACH | 6.44       |                   |
| AT0L-3659-2 | OVERLAY ACCUTEMP LOGO                            | EACH | 160.75     |                   |
| AT0L-3682-1 | DECAL, ENERGY STAR                               | EACH | 1.80       |                   |
| AT0L-4099-1 | OVERLAY DIGITAL CONTROLLER                       | EACH | 76.30      |                   |
| AT0L-4875-1 | DATA TAG FOR THREE CHANNEL TIM                   | EACH | 17.31      |                   |
| AT0L-4933-1 | LABEL, WARNING, PROPOSITION 65                   | EACH | 2.46       |                   |
| AT0M-3043-1 | TERMINAL REPAIR STUD                             | EACH | 56.33      |                   |
| AT0M-3432-1 | KNOB GUARD TEMPERTURE - HEAVY DUTY               | EACH | 34.78      |                   |
| AT0M-3432-2 | KNOB GUARD ON & OFF - HEAVY DUTY                 | EACH | 32.47      |                   |
| AT0M-4091-1 | PLATE ADAPTER                                    | EACH | 688.45     |                   |
| AT0M-4091-2 | PLATE ADAPTER                                    | EACH | 702.66     |                   |
| AT0M-4821-1 | SHIM   | EACH | 351.49     |                   |
| AT0M-4870-1 | HEXAGONAL STANDOFF                               | EACH | 0.84       |                   |
| AT0P-1456-1 | HOSE BARB TO FEMALE PIPE 1/4 HOSE X 1/8          | EACH | 9.65       |                   |
| AT0P-1456-2 | FEMALE CONNECTOR FITTING                         | EACH | 19.19      |                   |
| AT0P-1456-3 | FEMALE, 3/8 MPT X 1/4 BARBED FITTING             | EACH | 8.30       |                   |
| AT0P-2089-4 | ELBOW, STREET 90 DEGREES                         | EACH | 9.84       |                   |
| AT0P-2090-1 | TEE 1/2 NPT SCH                                  | EACH | 7.09       |                   |
| AT0P-2091-4 | CLOSE NIPPLE PIPE                                | EACH | 3.40       |                   |
| AT0P-2094-1 | ELBOW 90DEG COMP. FITTING TO FEMALE PIPE         | EACH | 19.56      |                   |
| AT0P-2096-1 | ELBOW, 90 DEGREE 1/2 NPT 50 3/8 TUBE             | EACH | 60.15      |                   |
| AT0P-2096-2 | FITTING, 90D 3/8' TUBE FIT 1/4 NPT               | EACH | 9.55       |                   |
| AT0P-2096-3 | 90 DEGREE COMPRESSION ELBOW                      | EACH | 10.11      |                   |
| AT0P-2096-4 | FITTING 90, 1/4 TUBE FIT, 1/4 NPT M              | EACH | 13.33      |                   |
| AT0P-2097-1 | FITTING 1/4" NPT M 3/8"                          | EACH | 8.41       |                   |
| AT0P-2097-2 | COMPRESSION FITTING TO MAKE PIPE                 | EACH | 5.66       |                   |
| AT0P-2276-1 | SEAMLESS TUBING                                  | EACH | 19.11      |                   |
| AT0P-2276-2 | SEAMLESS TUBING                                  | EACH | 19.87      |                   |
| AT0P-2618-1 | HOSE BARB FITTING, 1/2 X 1/4                     | EACH | 10.42      |                   |
| AT0P-2618-2 | HOSE BARB FITTING, 1/2 BARB X 1/8 MALE           | EACH | 10.51      |                   |
| AT0P-2618-4 | HOSE, 3/4 BARB TO 3/8 NPTM                       | EACH | 27.08      |                   |
| AT0P-2628-1 | BRASS ELBOW, 1/4" HOSE BARB X 1/4 MALE NPT       | EACH | 12.75      |                   |
| AT0P-2628-2 | ELBOW, 90 DEG 1/4 NPT X 1/2 BARB                 | EACH | 18.27      |                   |
| AT0P-2628-3 | FITTING,90 ELBOW 1/8" NPTM TO 1/4" HOSE BARB     | EACH | 10.13      |                   |
| AT0P-2704-1 | PVDF TEE 1/4"NPT X 1/2" BARB                     | EACH | 11.43      |                   |
| AT0P-2714-1 | 7/16 NOM (.402-.465) " HOSE CLAMP - DOUBLE TEETH | EACH | 2.11       |                   |
| AT0P-2714-3 | HOSE CLAMP, 1" NOM (.965-1.087) DOUBLE TEETH     | EACH | 3.49       |                   |
| AT0P-2714-4 | 1" HOSE CLAMP DOUBLE TEETH                       | EACH | 3.59       |                   |
| AT0P-2714-5 | HOSE CLAMP 1/2"ID / 3/4" OD                      | EACH | 2.03       |                   |
| AT0P-2714-7 | CLAMP .500 OD                                    | EACH | 1.32       |                   |
| AT0P-2786-2 | MACHINED COUPLING                                | EACH | 9.32       |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0P-2841-2     | PLUG, NPT HEX HEAD 1/4   | EACH | 2.67       |                   |
| AT0P-2843-1     | UNION BLACK PIPE   | EACH | 24.76      |                   |
| AT0P-2844-1     | CROSS  | EACH | 23.00      |                   |
| AT0P-2845-1     | ADAPTER, 5/8" OD FLARE X 1/2 NPT X 3/8 NPT MALE                        | EACH | 3.04       |                   |
| AT0P-2845-2     | FITTING  | EACH | 0.00       |                   |
| AT0P-2846-1     | FLEX TUBE  | EACH | 20.15      |                   |
| AT0P-2846-3     | FLEX TUBE, 5/8" X 3/4" COMP FLEX TUBE, 5/8" X 3/4" COMPRESSION ENDS    | EACH | 19.94      |                   |
| AT0P-2847-1     | PRESSURE REGULATOR - NATURAL GAS                                       | EACH | 47.13      |                   |
| AT0P-2847-2     | PRESSURE REGULATOR - PROPANE   | EACH | 70.73      |                   |
| AT0P-2848-1     | NIPPLE, REDUCING HEX   | EACH | 3.50       |                   |
| AT0P-2849-2     | STREET ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 LONG   | EACH | 24.74      |                   |
| AT0P-2849-3     | STREET ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 MED, STREET ELBOW, 1/8 X 1/8 MED, 90 DEG       | EACH | 11.99      |                   |
| AT0P-2858-1     | TEE MAKE BRANCH 1/4 NPT  | EACH | 16.89      |                   |
| AT0P-2858-2     | MALE BRANCH TEE  | EACH | 15.56      |                   |
| AT0P-2868-1     | NUT, NPSL 1/8  | EACH | 5.41       |                   |
| AT0P-2987-1     | BARBED TEE FITTING, 1/4 X 1/4  | EACH | 11.64      |                   |
| AT0P-2987-2     | BARBED TEE FITTING, 1/2 X 1/2  | EACH | 11.10      |                   |
| AT0P-2987-3     | FITTING, BARBED TEE 3/4 X 3/4  | EACH | 29.80      |                   |
| AT0P-3024-1     | PLUG, COUNTERSUNK HEX HEAD (PLUG, COUNTERSUNK HEX HEAD 1/8 NPT)        | EACH | 3.23       |                   |
| AT0P-3024-2     | PLUG COUNTERSINK HEX HEAD  | EACH | 3.20       |                   |
| AT0P-3232-1     | 1/2" X 3 THERMAL WALL  | EACH | 21.62      |                   |
| AT0P-3233-1     | 2" FLOAT   | EACH | 36.10      | √                 |
| AT0P-3293-1     | COMPRESSION FITTING TO FEMALE  | EACH | 7.62       |                   |
| AT0P-3430-1     | FITTING, GARDEN HOSE   | EACH | 25.51      |                   |
| AT0P-3477-83000 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCEDRCD                                  | FT   | 21.04      |                   |
| AT0P-3477-83153 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCEDRCD                                  | EACH | 29.42      |                   |
| AT0P-3478-1     | BRASS ELBOW, 1/4' HOSE BARB ELBOW, 1/4' HOSE BARB X 1/8 FEMALE NPT     | EACH | 13.74      |                   |
| AT0P-3481-1     | BRASS ELBOW, 1/2" MALE NPT BRASS ELBOW, 1/2" MALE NPT BEADED HOSE BARB | EACH | 55.00      |                   |
| AT0P-3485-1     | PVDF BARBED TEE, 3/4" X 3/4" X 1/4 NPT                                 | EACH | 98.40      |                   |
| AT0P-3488-1     | ELBOW, PVDF (KYNAR) HOSE BARB  | EACH | 24.24      |                   |
| AT0P-3495-2     | MALE CONNECTOR, TUBE TO NPT, 1/4" X 1/8"                               | EACH | 12.58      |                   |
| AT0P-3499-1     | FILTER, INLET 60 MESH  | EACH | 1.83       |                   |
| AT0P-3504-30060 | TUBING PVDF (6" X .250/OD - .04/WT)                                    | EACH | 6.44       |                   |
| AT0P-3504-30062 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCEDRCD                                  | EACH | 44.85      |                   |
| AT0P-3509-1     | WATER CONTROL VALVE 1/4" 240 V   | EACH | 127.88     |                   |
| AT0P-3509-2     | SERIES 8262 BRASS BODY SOLENOID 24V                                    | EACH | 100.74     |                   |
| AT0P-3512-12000 | 1/4" CLOSE NIPPLE BRASS  | EACH | 14.47      |                   |
| AT0P-3512-32000 | PIPE BRASS 1/2' CLOSE NIPPLE   | EACH | 17.34      |                   |
| AT0P-3518-1     | MALE ELBOW TUBE TO NPTM 1/4"X1/8"                                      | EACH | 17.04      |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT0P-3613-1     | BUSHING 1/2 NPTX X 1/4 NPT HEX                               | EACH | 6.96       |                   |
| AT0P-3613-2     | REDUCER, HEX BRASS 3/8" X 1/4"                               | EACH | 6.84       |                   |
| AT0P-3614-1     | TEE BULL HEAD  | EACH | 60.01      |                   |
| AT0P-3614-2     | TEE, BULLHEAD  | EACH | 60.01      |                   |
| AT0P-3616-1     | ELBOW 90 DEG. HOSE BARB 1/2 X 1/4                            | EACH | 24.66      |                   |
| AT0P-3634-1     | TEE, STREET  | EACH | 33.41      |                   |
| AT0P-3635-1     | TUBE, GAS TRAIN  | EACH | 14.10      |                   |
| AT0P-3798-1     | PIPE, BRASS  | EACH | 15.06      |                   |
| AT0P-3811-1     | ELBOW 45 STREET 3/4 NPT                                      | EACH | 67.32      |                   |
| AT0P-3812-1     | ELBOW 90 FLANGED PIPE  | EACH | 33.14      |                   |
| AT0P-3817-3     | HEX BUSHING 3/4" - 1/2"                                      | EACH | 11.66      |                   |
| AT0P-3818-1     | VALVE, SOLENOID SHUT OFF                                     | EACH | 123.95     |                   |
| AT0P-3833-63000 | 1/2" BULK HOSE   | FT   | 18.17      |                   |
| AT0P-4026-1     | CONNECTOR BARB FITTING                                       | EACH | 6.20       |                   |
| AT0P-4292-2     | ADAPTER, COPPER FEMALE 3/4" TUBE SOCKET END TO 3/4" MALE NPT | EACH | 8.52       |                   |
| AT0P-4293-1     | PIPE CAP   | EACH | 0.62       |                   |
| AT0P-4558-1     | ELBOW STREET 45, 3/4" MALE TUBE TO 3/4" FEMALE SOCKET        | EACH | 7.86       |                   |
| AT0P-4559-1     | COPPER PIPE 10'  | FT   | 6.44       |                   |
| AT0P-5088-1     | KIT, ACCUTEMP BYPASS   | EACH | 268.00     |                   |
| AT0S-3181-1     | RECTANGULAR BOX  | EACH | 26.44      |                   |
| AT1A-2426-6     | REPLACED BY AT1A-5083 6 PAN INNER DOOR, QRD, LEFT HAND       | EACH | 687.32     |                   |
| AT1A-2426-8     | INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY/LEFT HAND/3 PAN                          | EACH | 559.35     |                   |
| AT1A-2427-1     | VALVE BRACKET ASSEMBLY                                       | EACH | 118.41     |                   |
| AT1A-2428-1     | OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY, RIGHT                                   | EACH | 634.52     |                   |
| AT1A-2428-5     | 6 PAN OUTER DOOR, QRD, FLOATING, RH                          | EACH | 641.71     |                   |
| AT1A-2548-1     | PAN RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 99.12      |                   |
| AT1A-2613-1     | OVERTEMP HARNESS ASSEMBLY, 6 PAN                             | EACH | 46.29      |                   |
| AT1A-2613-2     | OVERTEMP HARNESS ASSEMBLY, 3 PAN                             | EACH | 21.21      |                   |
| AT1A-2616-1     | VACUUM GAUGE ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 64.00      |                   |
| AT1A-2912-1     | QUICK RELEASE DOOR ASSEMBLY, 6 PAN                           | EACH | 1,238.01   |                   |
| AT1A-2912-10    | QUICK REL DOOR-LEFT HAND 3 PAN                               | EACH | 1,137.44   |                   |
| AT1A-2912-2     | DOOR ASSMBLY/RIGHT 3 PAN                                     | EACH | 983.09     |                   |
| AT1A-2912-3     | QUICK REL DOOR LEFT HAND 6 PAN                               | EACH | 1,279.98   |                   |
| AT1A-2912-4     | QUICK REL DOOR-LEFT HAND 3 PAN                               | EACH | 1,137.44   |                   |
| AT1A-2984-1     | SQUARE TUBE MUFFLER ASSEMBLY                                 | EACH | 124.23     |                   |
| AT1A-3295-2     | PRESSURE SWITCH (6 PAN SINGLE)                               | EACH | 74.91      |                   |
| AT1A-3295-4     | LOOP PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY, DUAL                          | EACH | 183.60     |                   |
| AT1A-3303-1     | THERMOMETER ASSEMBLY 2", 3 & 6 PAN                           | EACH | 85.73      |                   |
| AT1A-3365-4     | 3 PAN-LEFT HINGED CHAMBER                                    | EACH | 1,876.30   |                   |
| AT1A-3447-1     | STEAMER DOOR LATCH   | EACH | 207.23     |                   |

| PART NUMBER  | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|--------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT1A-3500-10 | LEG CONFIGURATION   | EACH | 168.92     |                   |
| AT1A-3501-21 | 6 RH PAN HOLD OPEN/CRACK OPEN   | EACH | 1,483.54   |                   |
| AT1A-3501-22 | 6 PAN LH HOLD OPEN CRACK OPEN   | EACH | 1,624.51   |                   |
| AT1A-3501-7  | 3 PAN HOLD OPEN/CRACK OPEN  | EACH | 1,590.89   |                   |
| AT1A-3501-8  | 3 PAN LH HOLD OPEN / CRACK OPEN   | EACH | 1,586.26   |                   |
| AT1A-3501-9  | DOOR MODULE ASSEMBLY KIT/RT 6PAN  | EACH | 1,186.52   |                   |
| AT1A-3530-1  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 208V 6KW, 240V 8KW, 400V 9KW, 415V 8KW, 440V 9KW, 480V 10.7KW       | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3530-2  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 240V 6KW  | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3530-3  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 208V 8KW, 240V 10.7KW, 380V 9KW, 400V 10KW, 415V 10.7 KW, 480V 14KW | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3530-4  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 208V 12KW, 380V 13KW,   | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3530-6  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 208V 10KW, 240V 13KW  | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3530-8  | CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT - 208 15KW  | EACH | 883.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3600-1  | DOOR ASSEMBLY- EVOLUTION  | EACH | 1,052.35   |                   |
| AT1A-3600-3  | DOOR ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION   | EACH | 1,227.69   |                   |
| AT1A-3600-5  | HOLD OPEN/CRACK OPEN DOOR ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION  | EACH | 1,439.66   |                   |
| AT1A-3601-2  | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 36.22      |                   |
| AT1A-3601-4  | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 195.70     |                   |
| AT1A-3601-5  | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 202.31     |                   |
| AT1A-3601-6  | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 37.85      |                   |
| AT1A-3601-7  | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 54.27      |                   |
| AT1A-3605-1  | STEAMER WIRING HARNESS  | EACH | 282.47     |                   |
| AT1A-3629-1  | STEAMER TOP PANEL ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION  | EACH | 278.63     |                   |
| AT1A-3647-1  | INNER DOOR PANEL, EVOLUTION   | EACH | 434.48     |                   |
| AT1A-3663-1  | ENCLOSURE,STEAM COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 328.11     |                   |
| AT1A-3667-1  | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 12KW & ABOVE   | EACH | 462.49     |                   |
| AT1A-3667-2  | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 8KW-11KW   | EACH | 442.39     |                   |
| AT1A-3667-3  | PANEL, DISTRIBUTION ASSEMBLY 6KW-8KW  | EACH | 405.84     |                   |
| AT1A-3707-1  | HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY WITH HARNESS & SSR   | EACH | 177.25     |                   |
| AT1A-3707-2  | HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY & SSR  | EACH | 150.45     |                   |
| AT1A-3742-1  | BRACKET SUPPORT ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 78.04      |                   |
| AT1A-3748-1  | BURNER BOX ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION GAS, INCLUDES IGNITOR/SENSOR PROBE ASSEMBLY                       | EACH | 1,641.85   |                   |
| AT1A-3753-1  | FLUE WELDMENT   | EACH | 246.49     |                   |
| AT1A-3757-1  | PANEL BOTTOM ASSEMBLY EVOLUTION GAS   | EACH | 363.79     |                   |
| AT1A-3761-1  | KIT GAS TRAIN ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION GAS  | EACH | 761.07     |                   |
| AT1A-3765-2  | ASSEMBLY, POWER PACK - EVOLUTION MODEL EEK  | EACH | 2,745.44   |                   |
| AT1A-3768-1  | BURNER ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION GAS   | EACH | 1,186.06   |                   |
| AT1A-3841-1  | SOLENOID 24V AUTO FILL ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 280.69     |                   |
| AT1A-3841-2  | SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 206.60     |                   |
| AT1A-3842-1  | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCED  | EACH | 71.85      |                   |
| AT1A-3844-1  | KIT FAULT ALARM ELECTRIC EVOLUTION  | EACH | 36.55      |                   |



| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT1A-3847-2 | AIR PRESSURE SWITCH ASSEMBLY-EVOLUTION S/N: 35062 & LOWER      | EACH | 69.81      |                   |
| AT1A-3851-1 | HARNESS ASSEMBLY BLOCKING DIODE                                | EACH | 16.77      |                   |
| AT1A-3853-1 | SNH 6 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR - SNH S/N: 35389 & HIGHER             | EACH | 312.55     |                   |
| AT1A-3853-2 | SNH 3 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR - SNH S/N: 35389 & HIGHER             | EACH | 323.29     |                   |
| AT1A-3878-1 | SHAFT COLLAR WELDMENT  | EACH | 30.15      |                   |
| AT1A-3893-1 | STAND SHELF W/ WELD STUD                                       | EACH | 263.24     |                   |
| AT1A-4028-1 | 6 PAN GAST TO THOMAS PUMP CONVERSION                           | EACH | 918.85     |                   |
| AT1A-4028-2 | 3 PAN GAST TO THOMAS PUMP CONVERSION                           | EACH | 913.19     |                   |
| AT1A-4028-3 | GAST TO THOMAS CONVERSION PLUMBING KIT                         | EACH | 95.24      |                   |
| AT1A-5068-1 | KIT, FIELD INSTALL WIRE PAN RACK                               | EACH | 522.00     |                   |
| AT1A-5083-1 | INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY RH - SNH 6 PAN                             | EACH | 389.92     |                   |
| AT1A-BZR    | BRACKET, "Z" REAR ASSEMBLY                                     | EACH | 16.48      |                   |
| AT1E-2593-1 | STATUS INDICATOR BOARD - 3 PAN S/N: 35388 & LOWER              | EACH | 212.59     |                   |
| AT1E-2647-1 | PRESSURE SWITCH (5.5" H2O) - SNH S/N:35388 & LOWER             | EACH | 59.83      |                   |
| AT1E-2647-2 | DUAL PRESSURE SWITCH (60" H2O) SNH S/N: 35388 & LOWER          | EACH | 103.51     |                   |
| AT1E-2647-3 | PRESSURE SWITCH (5.5" H2O) - SNH S/N:35389 & HIGHER            | EACH | 72.94      | √                 |
| AT1E-2647-4 | PRESSURE SWITCH (60" H2)) - SNH: 35389 & HIGHER                | EACH | 91.81      |                   |
| AT1E-2652-1 | PROBE, WATER SENSOR  | EACH | 33.14      |                   |
| AT1E-2653-2 | OVERTEMP, ULTIMATE   | EACH | 46.29      |                   |
| AT1E-2653-3 | OVERTEMP, ULTIMATE-CAST HEATER                                 | EACH | 20.46      |                   |
| AT1E-2653-4 | OVERTEMP - ELECTRIC CAST HEATER 12KW & HIGHER                  | EACH | 47.33      |                   |
| AT1E-2653-5 | OVER TEMP SWITCH ACCU-HEAT GRIDDLE (BUN)                       | EACH | 59.39      |                   |
| AT1E-2653-7 | OVERTEMP SWITCH  | EACH | 28.02      |                   |
| AT1E-2654-1 | PCB, WATER SENSOR SNH STEAMER SN: 32622 & LOWER CONNECTIONLESS | EACH | 147.83     |                   |
| AT1E-2703-1 | VACUUM PUMP (THOMAS)   | EACH | 825.33     | √                 |
| AT1E-2948-1 | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V6KW, 240V8KW                               | EACH | 427.55     |                   |
| AT1E-2948-2 | FIREBAR HEATER 277V 8.01KW                                     | EACH | 359.19     |                   |
| AT1E-2948-3 | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V8KW, 240V10.7KW                            | EACH | 349.28     |                   |
| AT1E-2948-4 | FIREBAR HEATER, 208V12KW                                       | EACH | 335.72     |                   |
| AT1E-2948-5 | FIREBAR HEATER,208V9KW, 240V12KW                               | EACH | 359.19     |                   |
| AT1E-2948-6 | FIREBAR HEATER 208V 10R, 240V13.3KW                            | EACH | 359.19     |                   |
| AT1E-3795   | ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY - EVOLUTION GAS                             | EACH | 50.50      | √                 |
| AT1E-SOL208 | SOLENOID (AIR) 208V COIL                                       | EACH | 353.50     |                   |
| AT1E-SOL240 | SOLENOID (AIR) 240V COIL                                       | EACH | 353.50     |                   |
| AT1G-2633-1 | GASKET, DOOR   | EACH | 57.52      | √                 |
| AT1G-2633-2 | DOOR SEAL, 3 PAN STEAMER                                       | EACH | 81.50      | √                 |
| AT1G-3669-1 | GASKET DISTRIBUTION PANEL                                      | EACH | 40.08      | √                 |
| AT1G-4158-1 | GAST CYLINDER O-RING   | EACH | 25.11      |                   |
| AT1H-2046-1 | COMPRESSION SPRING, QRD  | EACH | 3.71       |                   |
| AT1H-2058-3 | HINGE-STEAMER DOOR (PAIR)                                      | PR   | 108.55     | √                 |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                              | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT1H-3388-1 | BUMPER FOR LEFT HAND DOOR                | EACH | 1.89       |                   |
| AT1H-3609-1 | LATCH HANDLE (EVOLUTION)                 | EACH | 129.47     | √                 |
| AT1L-2575-1 | 3 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 300 SERIES        | EACH | 72.35      |                   |
| AT1L-2575-2 | 3 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 100 SERIES        | EACH | 78.00      |                   |
| AT1L-2594-2 | EVOLUTION DOOR DECAL                     | EACH | 225.05     |                   |
| AT1L-2624-1 | LABEL, STEAMER LEGS                      | EACH | 0.27       |                   |
| AT1L-2804-1 | OVERLAY, 300 UNIT, 2" HOLE               | EACH | 37.83      |                   |
| AT1L-2804-2 | 6 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 100 SERIES        | EACH | 32.23      |                   |
| AT1L-2804-3 | 6 PAN CONTROL OVERLAY, 400 SERIES        | EACH | 32.23      |                   |
| AT1L-2804-4 | 20 MINUTE TIMER OVERLAY                  | EACH | 32.07      |                   |
| AT1L-2804-5 | OVERAY 180 MINUTE TIMER                  | EACH | 37.09      |                   |
| AT1L-3116-3 | DATA TAG STEAMERS, US                    | EACH | 6.12       |                   |
| AT1L-3116-4 | DATA TAG GAS STEAMER US                  | EACH | 12.03      |                   |
| AT1L-3362-1 | OVERLAY, THERMOSTAT FASTCOOK             | EACH | 9.96       |                   |
| AT1L-3369-1 | LABEL SERIAL NUMBER                      | EACH | 14.41      |                   |
| AT1L-3608-1 | KEYPAD/DISPLAY OVERLAY-EVOLUTION STEAMER | EACH | 29.57      |                   |
| AT1L-3658-1 | OVERLAY-OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS           | EACH | 9.27       |                   |
| AT1L-3658-2 | OVERLAY-DAILY CLEANING                   | EACH | 9.27       |                   |
| AT1L-3658-3 | OVERLAY STEAMER INSTRUCTIONS             | EACH | 17.63      |                   |
| AT1L-3658-4 | OVERLAY STEAMER INSTRUCTIONS             | EACH | 11.80      |                   |
| AT1L-3665-1 | LABEL WATER BACK FLOAT                   | EACH | 2.35       |                   |
| AT1L-3665-2 | LABEL, STEAM EXHAUST VENT                | EACH | 3.32       |                   |
| AT1L-3665-3 | LABEL, WARNING GAS INLET CONNECTION      | EACH | 4.09       |                   |
| AT1L-3708-1 | OVERLAY CONTROL PANEL STEAMER            | EACH | 31.37      |                   |
| AT1L-3708-2 | OVERLAY FOR 180 MINUTE TIMER             | EACH | 72.68      |                   |
| AT1L-3801-1 | SUPPLEMENTAL DATA TAG                    | EACH | 5.51       |                   |
| AT1L-3813-1 | DATA TAG, STAND                          | EACH | 4.00       |                   |
| AT1L-4615-1 | OVERLAY-MILITARY/FORCE PROVIDER          | EACH | 12.61      |                   |
| AT1L-W1     | WARNING LABEL                            | EACH | 3.77       |                   |
| AT1M-1261-1 | BRACKET VACUUM PUMP                      | EACH | 10.00      |                   |
| AT1M-2424-1 | Z BRACKET, QRD                           | EACH | 26.35      |                   |
| AT1M-2557-1 | HINGE SPACER, 3 PAN                      | EACH | 78.63      |                   |
| AT1M-2573-3 | DRIP EDGE (EVOLUTION)                    | EACH | 15.81      |                   |
| AT1M-2590-1 | STEAMER PAN RAIL (LEFT)                  | EACH | 13.78      |                   |
| AT1M-2590-2 | STEAMER PAN RAIL (RIGHT)                 | EACH | 13.78      |                   |
| AT1M-2600-1 | SPLASH GUARD                             | EACH | 339.73     |                   |
| AT1M-2645-1 | TRANSFORMER SUPPORT, 3 PAN               | EACH | 14.97      |                   |
| AT1M-2651-2 | OVERTEMP BRACKET SMALL-6 PAN             | EACH | 14.08      |                   |
| AT1M-2664-1 | HEATER SPACER, .281 IDX.500 OD           | EACH | 1.78       |                   |
| AT1M-2664-4 | HEATER SPACER, .281 ID X .500            | EACH | 2.85       |                   |
| AT1M-2675-3 | BOTTOM FRONT Z BRACKET                   | EACH | 17.82      |                   |
| AT1M-2689-1 | MOUNING PLATE, HINGE                     | EACH | 19.64      |                   |

| PART NUMBER  | DESCRIPTION                        | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|--------------|------------------------------------|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT1M-2781-2  | BOTTOM SHELL                       | EACH | 144.53     |                   |
| AT1M-2862-6  | FRONT & REAR HEATER MOUNT          | EACH | 45.82      |                   |
| AT1M-2862-7  | FRONT & REAR HEATER MOUNT, > 1     | EACH | 53.85      |                   |
| AT1M-2872-1  | BRACKET, DRAIN PAN                 | EACH | 20.15      |                   |
| AT1M-2905-1  | PAN RACK SOLID, LEFT               | EACH | 332.19     |                   |
| AT1M-2905-2  | PAN RACK SOLID, RIGHT              | EACH | 332.19     |                   |
| AT1M-2979-1  | SHELL EXTERIOR, NEW 6 PAN          | EACH | 211.37     |                   |
| AT1M-2979-2  | SHELL EXTERIOR, NEW 6 PAN-17KW     | EACH | 178.41     |                   |
| AT1M-2979-4  | SHELL EXTERIOR                     | EACH | 327.65     |                   |
| AT1M-2981-1  | SHELL PANEL RIGHT                  | EACH | 106.01     |                   |
| AT1M-2981-2  | LEFT SIDE PANEL 6 PAN STEAMER      | EACH | 86.17      |                   |
| AT1M-3045-1  | VALVE COVER, QRD                   | EACH | 15.06      |                   |
| AT1M-3046-1  | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE, QRD, RIG     | EACH | 21.54      |                   |
| AT1M-3046-2  | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE; LH-QRD       | EACH | 18.37      |                   |
| AT1M-3046-3  | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE               | EACH | 19.98      |                   |
| AT1M-3046-4  | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE               | EACH | 23.55      |                   |
| AT1M-3068-1  | HEATER ISOLATOR                    | EACH | 107.20     |                   |
| AT1M-3348-1  | COVER, DRAIN VALVE                 | EACH | 4.42       |                   |
| AT1M-3406-1  | THERMOSTAT BRACKET, 6 PAN & 3 PAN  | EACH | 12.09      |                   |
| AT1M-3440-1  | PLATE MOUNTING HINGE               | EACH | 100.99     |                   |
| AT1M-3466-1  | DOOR BRACKET; RH - QRD             | EACH | 5.37       |                   |
| AT1M-3466-2  | DOOR BRACKET; LH - QRD             | EACH | 5.19       |                   |
| AT1M-3483-1  | HANGER BRACKET, STEAMER DRAIN      | EACH | 17.34      |                   |
| AT1M-3507-1  | SMALL SIDE DOOR GASKET RETAINER    | EACH | 8.26       |                   |
| AT1M-3508-1  | TOP & BOTTOM DOOR GASKET RETAI     | EACH | 13.45      |                   |
| AT1M-3510-1  | BRACKET, WATER VALVE               | EACH | 9.75       |                   |
| AT1M-3514    | CRACK OPEN STRIKE PLATE            | EACH | 289.99     |                   |
| AT1M-3521-1  | CONDENSATE TRAY, STEAMER DRAIN     | EACH | 211.45     |                   |
| AT1M-3521-2  | TRAY, CONDENSATE (LONG)            | EACH | 167.42     |                   |
| AT1M-3524-1  | SIDE DOOR GASKET RETAINER          | EACH | 10.37      |                   |
| AT1M-3587-1  | 6 PAN STEAMER SIDE COVERS          | EACH | 86.25      |                   |
| AT1M-3587-2  | PANEL SIDE 3 PAN                   | EACH | 66.89      |                   |
| AT1M-3588-1  | PANEL BACK ELECTRIC EVOLUTION      | EACH | 154.53     |                   |
| AT1M-3588-10 | SHELL PANEL BACK (3PAN AF)         | EACH | 123.32     |                   |
| AT1M-3588-2  | PANEL, BACK SNH SN: 35389 & HIGHER | EACH | 123.95     |                   |
| AT1M-3770-1  | HEATSINK OVERTEMP SWITCH           | EACH | 32.13      |                   |
| AT1M-3773-1  | BEZEL, REAR FLUE                   | EACH | 41.05      |                   |
| AT1M-3774-1  | PANEL SHEILD REAR FLUE             | EACH | 36.66      |                   |
| AT1M-3782-2  | BRACKET FLANGE MOUNTING            | EACH | 64.25      |                   |
| AT1M-3782-3  | BRACKET, FLANGE MOUNTING           | EACH | 10.76      |                   |
| AT1M-3782-4  | FLANGE MOUNTING BRACKET            | EACH | 447.57     |                   |
| AT1M-3805-1  | BAR, ENCLOSER STEAM COLLECTOR      | EACH | 8.38       |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT1M-3815-1     | PLATE, REAR FLUE COVER                               | EACH | 27.00      |                   |
| AT1M-3845-1     | BRACKET, PRESSURE SWITCH                             | EACH | 5.45       |                   |
| AT1M-3845-2     | PRESSURE SWITCH BRACKET                              | EACH | 4.84       |                   |
| AT1M-3865-1     | PLATE, RESTRICTOR EVOLUTION CH                       | EACH | 14.04      |                   |
| AT1M-3869-1     | HANDLE BALL VALVE                                    | EACH | 25.52      |                   |
| AT1M-4471-1     | PLATE NUT RETAINER                                   | EACH | 17.31      |                   |
| AT1M-4471-2     | NUT RETAINER PLATE                                   | EACH | 197.60     |                   |
| AT1M-5168-1     | ALUMINUM HEAT TRANSFER PLATE                         | EACH | 145.00     |                   |
| AT1P-216P-4     | NIPPLE WITH HEX 1/4"                                 | EACH | 2.39       |                   |
| AT1P-2202PA-4-4 | STREET ELBOW 1/4 X 1/4                               | EACH | 7.22       |                   |
| AT1P-222P-8-8   | ADAPTER 1/2 FEMALE X 1/2 MALE                        | EACH | 23.30      |                   |
| AT1P-2239-1     | BALL VALVE   | EACH | 54.00      |                   |
| AT1P-2555-32000 | HOSE 1/4", BULK                                      | FT   | 12.71      |                   |
| AT1P-3297-1     | TUBING, PRESSURE SWITCH                              | EACH | 5.14       |                   |
| AT1P-CMASSEMBLY | COPPER MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY                             | EACH | 90.10      |                   |
| AT2A-2194-1     | GREASE PAN ASSEMBLY, 24" WIDE                        | EACH | 599.79     |                   |
| AT2A-2208-1     | FRONT PANEL 24"                                      | EACH | 205.71     |                   |
| AT2A-2208-2     | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 36"                           | EACH | 237.44     |                   |
| AT2A-2208-3     | CONTROL PANAL ASSEMBLY 48"                           | EACH | 318.19     |                   |
| AT2A-2208-6     | CONTROL PANEL WELD ASSEMBLY                          | EACH | 938.16     |                   |
| AT2A-2244-1     | ASSEMBLY, CONTROL PANEL                              | EACH | 1,433.93   |                   |
| AT2A-2255-2     | PILOT BURNER ASSEMBLY                                | EACH | 240.97     |                   |
| AT2A-2526-4     | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY BOX                           | EACH | 701.03     |                   |
| AT2A-2526-6     | CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY BOX-LH DROP                   | EACH | 806.88     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-1     | GREASE TROUGH ASSEMBLY                               | EACH | 333.58     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-11    | GREASE THROUGH G2                                    | EACH | 345.38     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-2     | LOCKING GREASE TROUGH ASSEMBLY                       | EACH | 483.15     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-3     | GREASE TROUGH ASSEMBLY                               | EACH | 333.58     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-4     | GREASE TROUGH ASSEMBLY 24" MILITARY                  | EACH | 291.92     |                   |
| AT2A-2529-9     | GREASE TROUGH ASSEMBLY                               | EACH | 441.00     |                   |
| AT2A-2534       | BOTTOM PAN BRACKET ASSEMBLY                          | EACH | 54.93      |                   |
| AT2A-2552-1     | GREASE TRAY ASSEMBLY. (DROP IN)                      | EACH | 302.50     |                   |
| AT2A-2552-11    | GREASE TRAY ASSEMBLY                                 | EACH | 533.00     |                   |
| AT2A-2552-2     | GREASE TRAY, BAFFLED LOCKING ASSEMBLY                | EACH | 528.85     |                   |
| AT2A-2552-3     | LONG BAFFLED LOCKING GREASE TRAY G1 ELECTRIC GRIDDLE | EACH | 410.80     |                   |
| AT2A-2552-9     | GREASE TRAY ASSEMBLY                                 | EACH | 566.54     |                   |
| AT2A-2592-1     | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSEMBLY 1" G1 MODEL EGD            | EACH | 37.87      |                   |
| AT2A-2592-2     | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSEMBLY. 2" G1 MODEL EGD           | EACH | 41.65      |                   |
| AT2A-2592-3     | GREASE SPOUT EXT ASSEMBLY. 3" G1 MODEL EGD           | EACH | 41.46      |                   |
| AT2A-2592-4     | GREASE SPOUT EXT. ASSEMBLY. 4" G1 MODEL EGD          | EACH | 45.99      |                   |
| AT2A-2592-6     | 5" GREASE SPOUT EXTENSION G1 MODEL GGF & PGF         | EACH | 38.43      |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT2A-2758-3     | CABLE ASSEMBLY OT TO CONTACTOR BOX                                  | EACH | 50.87      |                   |
| AT2A-2759-1     | CABLE ASSEMBLY OT SWITCH  | EACH | 17.67      |                   |
| AT2A-2760-4     | CABLE ASSEMBLY DROP-IN GRIDDLE                                      | EACH | 154.86     |                   |
| AT2A-2760-6     | CABLE   | EACH | 147.12     |                   |
| AT2A-2762-2     | HARNESS ASSEMBLY - DROP-IN GRIDDLE                                  | EACH | 130.66     |                   |
| AT2A-2763-1     | REMOTE POT ASSEMBLY, G1 MODEL EDG DROP IN GRIDDLE, SN: 7546 & LOWER | EACH | 52.97      |                   |
| AT2A-2764-1     | CABLE ASSEMBLY 24" G1 MODEL EDG DROP IN GRIDDLE SN: 7546 & LOWER    | EACH | 255.51     |                   |
| AT2A-2764-4     | CABLE ASSEMBLY 90° 36" COMPACT DROP-IN WHITE CASTLE                 | EACH | 397.74     |                   |
| AT2A-2764-E2035 | 36" CABLE ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 1,432.54   |                   |
| AT2A-2850-3     | GAS VALVE ASSEMBLY - G1 GRIDDLE S/N: 7895 - 16513                   | EACH | 585.11     |                   |
| AT2A-2897-1     | LEG ASSEMBLY, 3.0" GRIDDLE  | EACH | 41.59      |                   |
| AT2A-2897-7     | 1.75" LEG ASSEMBLY GRIDDLE  | EACH | 29.48      |                   |
| AT2A-2897-8     | LEG ASSEMBLY 5.25" GRIDDLE  | EACH | 19.64      |                   |
| AT2A-2898-2     | HARNESS ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 130.79     |                   |
| AT2A-2916-1     | HIGH LIMIT OEVERTEMP ASSEMBLY G1 ELECTRIC GRIDDLE                   | EACH | 130.01     |                   |
| AT2A-2916-2     | GAS HIGH LIMIT OVERTEMP ASSEMBLY W/O HEX                            | EACH | 107.01     |                   |
| AT2A-2965-4     | MINI CONTROL PANEL - COMPACT DROP-IN WHITE CASTLE                   | EACH | 792.45     |                   |
| AT2A-3009-1     | PLATE MNTG ASSEMBLY GREASE TRAY                                     | EACH | 29.36      |                   |
| AT2A-3032-4     | 1.75" LEG ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 53.46      |                   |
| AT2A-3032-5     | LEG ASSEMBLY 5.25" LONG   | EACH | 42.56      |                   |
| AT2A-3032-6     | 3.00" LEG ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 47.72      |                   |
| AT2A-3032-7     | 6.75" LEG ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 197.95     |                   |
| AT2A-3151-1     | MDR REPLACEMENT KIT G1 ELECTRIC MARITIME                            | EACH | 867.68     |                   |
| AT2A-3263-2     | KIT, CNTRL KNOB GUARD   | EACH | 13.86      |                   |
| AT2A-3263-3     | KIT, ON/OFF CNTRL GUARD   | EACH | 13.17      |                   |
| AT2A-3539-1     | OUTER FLUE ASSEMBLY - 24"   | EACH | 128.13     |                   |
| AT2A-3539-2     | OUTER FLUE ASSEMBLY - 36"   | EACH | 137.00     |                   |
| AT2A-3539-3     | OUTER FLUE ASSEMBLY - 48"   | EACH | 168.02     |                   |
| AT2A-3541-1     | IGNITION CABLE ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 15.26      |                   |
| AT2A-3612-3     | WIRE HARNESS  | EACH | 22.69      |                   |
| AT2A-3698-1     | CHAINMAIL & FRAME ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 482.05     |                   |
| AT2A-3851-3     | WIRE HARNESS CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY                                    | EACH | 38.25      |                   |
| AT2A-3855-1     | 3" GRIDDLE LEG KIT  | EACH | 161.32     |                   |
| AT2A-3855-2     | 7.5" GRIDDLE LEG KIT  | EACH | 195.56     |                   |
| AT2A-3855-3     | FLANGE FEET GRIDDLE LEG KIT   | EACH | 250.46     |                   |
| AT2A-4156-1     | HANDLE ASSEMBLY   | EACH | 1,704.66   |                   |
| AT2A-4156-2     | HANDLE & PIVOT WELD ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 1,783.38   |                   |
| AT2A-4165-1     | HANDLE WELD ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 367.26     |                   |
| AT2A-4165-2     | HANDLE WELD ASSEMBLY  | EACH | 1,291.71   |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT2A-4166-2     | CLAM SHELL COVER WELD ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 646.09     |                   |
| AT2A-4166-3     | CLAM SHELL COVER WELD ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 511.84     |                   |
| AT2A-4166-4     | CLAM SHELL COVER WELD ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 511.84     |                   |
| AT2A-4454-51    | G2 IGNITION CONTROL HARNESS SET                     | EACH | 86.00      |                   |
| AT2A-4625-1     | GREASE CAN ASSEMBLY                                 | EACH | 548.76     |                   |
| AT2A-4796-2     | GAS SHOCK   | EACH | 266.52     |                   |
| AT2A-4811-1     | TIMER ASSEMBLY                                      | EACH | 1,791.11   |                   |
| AT2A-4832-3     | POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY                                | EACH | 55.85      |                   |
| AT2A-4885-2     | GREASE CAN ASSEMBLY                                 | EACH | 205.52     |                   |
| AT2A-4896-1     | ASSEMBLY WATER DEFLECTOR SHIELD 24" G2 GRIDDLE      | EACH | 85.40      |                   |
| AT2A-4896-3     | ASSEMBLY, WATER DEFLECTOR 48" G2 GRIDDLE            | EACH | 105.48     |                   |
| AT2A-4907-16    | HARNESS, COMPACT DROP-IN CONTROLLER                 | EACH | 238.20     |                   |
| AT2A-4921-1     | DIVIDER ASSEMBLY FOR G1                             | EACH | 699.72     |                   |
| AT2A-4921-2     | DIVIDER ASSEMBLY FOR G2                             | EACH | 699.72     |                   |
| AT2A-4935-E2078 | ASSEMBLY, G2 CONDIMENT BOARD WELD                   | EACH | 584.48     |                   |
| AT2A-4937-1     | G2 GREASE DRAWER 24" GAS                            | EACH | 231.48     |                   |
| AT2A-4937-10    | GREASE TRAY ASSEMBLY                                | EACH | 223.00     |                   |
| AT2A-4937-2     | G2 GREASE DRAWER 36" & 48" GAS                      | EACH | 246.82     |                   |
| AT2A-5056-1     | MARITIME KIT GRIDDLE TO OVEN MOUNTING G2 GRIDDLE    | EACH | 109.88     |                   |
| AT2A-5063-1     | KIT, O.T. THERMOSTAT G2 GRIDDLE                     | EACH | 528.12     | √                 |
| AT2A-5071-1     | KIT, COMPACT DROP-IN CONTROLLER                     | EACH | 1,190.68   |                   |
| AT2B-2098-1     | 5000 BTU /HR IR STANDBY BURNER G1 GRIDDLE           | EACH | 74.83      |                   |
| AT2B-2099-1     | BURNER, 30,000 BTU IR MAIN G1 36" & 48" GAS GRIDDLE | EACH | 308.62     |                   |
| AT2B-2099-2     | BURNER ASSEMBLY G2 GAS GRIDDLE 36" & 48"            | EACH | 285.35     | √                 |
| AT2B-2131-1     | BURNER, 20,000 BTU IR MAIN G1 24" GAS GRIDDLE       | EACH | 231.66     |                   |
| AT2B-2131-2     | BURNER ASSEMBLY G2 24" GAS GRIDDLE                  | EACH | 212.65     | √                 |
| AT2E-1639-1     | OVERTEMP SWITCH (MICROSWITCH) G1 GAS GRIDDLE        | EACH | 47.65      |                   |
| AT2E-1759-1     | MICROSWITCH COVER                                   | EACH | 4.96       |                   |
| AT2E-1804-4     | IGNITION CABLE                                      | EACH | 63.04      |                   |
| AT2E-1806-2     | CONTROL VALVE, NATURAL GAS                          | EACH | 268.59     | √                 |
| AT2E-1806-3     | CONTROL VALVE PROPANE                               | EACH | 305.08     | √                 |
| AT2E-1807-1     | IGNITION CONTROL MODULE G1 & G2 GAS GRIDDLE         | EACH | 159.30     | √                 |
| AT2E-1843       | FUSE BLOCK  | EACH | 105.90     |                   |
| AT2E-2082-2     | GAS GRIDDLE HARNESS ASSEMBLY                        | EACH | 17.34      |                   |
| AT2E-2087-1     | VALVE, MAIN BURNER G1 GAS GRIDDLE S/N: 7894 & LOWER | EACH | 278.66     |                   |
| AT2E-3925-1     | CAST HEATER BUN GRIDDLE                             | EACH | 440.60     |                   |
| AT2E-4717-1     | FLAME SENSOR REV A                                  | EACH | 17.49      | √                 |
| AT2F-1367-1     | NARROW FLAT WASHER                                  | EACH | 0.53       |                   |
| AT2G-1022       | GASKET, ACCESS POWER TERMINAL G1 ELECTRIC GRIDDLE   | EACH | 20.40      |                   |
| AT2G-1026       | GASKET, CONTROL PANEL G1 ELECTRIC GRIDDLE           | EACH | 36.91      |                   |
| AT2G-2329       | GASKET CNTRL PANEL IN & OUT BUN GRIDDLE             | EACH | 6.66       |                   |

| PART NUMBER  | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|--------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT2G-2329-1  | GASKET CONTROL PANEL IN/OUT                           | EACH | 23.47      |                   |
| AT2G-2379    | GASKET, ACCESS PANEL                                  | EACH | 30.15      |                   |
| AT2G-2380    | GASKET, ACCESS PANEL, CORD                            | EACH | 18.09      |                   |
| AT2H-1365-1  | SPRING, COMPRESSION, G1 GAS GRIDDLE                   | EACH | 6.88       |                   |
| AT2H-1640-1  | SPRING, OVERTEMP EXTENSION, G1 GAS GRIDDLE            | EACH | 2.71       |                   |
| AT2L-1851    | WARNING LABEL   | EACH | 6.88       |                   |
| AT2L-2014-2  | DATA TAG  | EACH | 4.50       |                   |
| AT2L-2378-1  | OVERLAY CONTROL PANEL IN & OUT                        | EACH | 53.75      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-1  | OVERLAY CONTROL PANEL GAS                             | EACH | 33.84      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-10 | KRYSTAL OVERLAY                                       | EACH | 160.75     |                   |
| AT2L-2715-2  | GAS GRIDDLE OVERLAY, INTERNAL THERMOSTAT              | EACH | 33.84      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-3  | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL EXTERNAL THERMOSTAT G1 GRIDDLE | EACH | 33.84      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-4  | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL INTERNAL THERMOSTAT G1 GRIDDLE | EACH | 41.45      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-5  | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL ELEC/GAS                       | EACH | 49.28      |                   |
| AT2L-2715-8  | BUN GRIDDLE CNTRL PNL OVERLAY                         | EACH | 74.05      |                   |
| AT2L-2946-1  | LABEL, DATA TAG (GRIDDLE)                             | EACH | 5.60       |                   |
| AT2L-3725-1  | DATA TAG, ELECTRIC GRIDDLE                            | EACH | 7.01       |                   |
| AT2L-3726-1  | DATA TAG, GAS GRIDDLE                                 | EACH | 9.69       |                   |
| AT2L-4539-1  | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANEL 130                            | EACH | 260.43     |                   |
| AT2L-4557-1  | KEYPAD/DISPLAY OVERLAY-G2 GRIDDLE                     | EACH | 87.85      |                   |
| AT2L-4810-1  | KRYSTAL TIMER OVERLAY                                 | EACH | 170.62     |                   |
| AT2L-4810-2  | TIMER OVERLAY   | EACH | 50.73      |                   |
| AT2L-5144-1  | OVERLAY, CONTROL PANNEL                               | EACH | 74.05      |                   |
| AT2L-5147-1  | OVERLAY TIMER ASSEMBLY                                | EACH | 111.48     |                   |
| AT2M-2553-1  | GREASE TROUGH HANGER BRACKET                          | EACH | 67.04      |                   |
| AT2M-2554-1  | GREASE TROUGH HANGER DROP IN GRIDDLE                  | EACH | 65.79      |                   |
| AT2M-2591-6  | GREASE SPOUT EXTENSION                                | EACH | 15.66      |                   |
| AT2M-2785-4  | GREASE TROUGH HANGER BRACKET                          | EACH | 67.04      |                   |
| AT2M-2860-1  | SOLDER WASHER   | EACH | 9.89       |                   |
| AT2M-2861-1  | WIRE ROD, SHAPED (OVERTEMP) G1 GRIDDLE                | EACH | 6.38       |                   |
| AT2M-2877-10 | 36" GRIDDLE "U" CLIP FOR G2                           | EACH | 125.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-11 | 48" GRIDDLE "U" CLIP FOR G2                           | EACH | 135.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-19 | GRIDDLE U-CLIP F&RGT B DEPTH S                        | EACH | 161.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-20 | GRIDDLE U-CLIP F&RGT A DEPTH S                        | EACH | 161.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-22 | GRIDDLE U-CLIP FGT A DEPTH S                          | EACH | 161.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-7  | U-CLIP 24" B- DEPTH G2                                | EACH | 104.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-8  | U-CLIP 30" "A" DEPTH FOR G2                           | EACH | 104.00     |                   |
| AT2M-2877-9  | 24" GRIDDLE "U" CLIP FOR G2                           | EACH | 115.00     |                   |
| AT2M-3183-1  | GRAB HANDLE, 24" GRIDDLE                              | EACH | 37.81      |                   |
| AT2M-3183-2  | GRAB HANDLE, 36" GRIDDLE                              | EACH | 50.27      |                   |

| PART NUMBER    | DESCRIPTION   | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|----------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AT2M-3183-3    | GRAB HANDLE 48" GRIDDLE                               | EACH | 63.90      |                   |
| AT2M-4953-3    | INNER FLUE  | EACH | 111.36     |                   |
| AT2M-4956-1    | TRH BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter 24"                        | EACH | 154.57     |                   |
| AT2M-4956-2    | TRH BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter 36"                        | EACH | 278.96     |                   |
| AT2M-4956-3    | TRH BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter 48"                        | EACH | 364.24     |                   |
| AT2M-5029-3    | SHIELD, DEFLECTOR 48"                                 | EACH | 75.20      |                   |
| AT2M-5059-1    | BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter, G2 24" GAS GRIDDLE            | EACH | 151.54     |                   |
| AT2M-5059-2    | BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter, G2 36" GAS GRIDDLE            | EACH | 230.34     |                   |
| AT2M-5059-3    | BRACKET DRAFT DIVERter, G2 48" GAS GRIDDLE            | EACH | 210.25     |                   |
| AT2M-5065-1    | BRACKET G2 TO OVEN MOUNTING, G2 MARITIME ELECTRIC     | EACH | 31.73      |                   |
| AT2P-2104-1    | 3/8 FLEXTUBE 13" COMP. ENDS G1 GAS GRIDDLE            | EACH | 12.13      |                   |
| AT2P-2104-4    | FLEX TUBE 3/8" X 8" COMP ENDS, G1 GAS GRIDDLE         | EACH | 7.71       |                   |
| AT2P-2105      | FLEX TUBE 18.5 L X 3/8" DIA COMP ENDS, G1 GAS GRIDDLE | EACH | 14.61      |                   |
| AT2P-2447-1    | BLACK PIPE  | EACH | 43.60      |                   |
| AT2P-2447-2    | BLACK PIPE  | EACH | 45.36      |                   |
| AT2P-2465-1    | NIPPLE, NPT CLOSE (3/4)                               | EACH | 4.42       |                   |
| AT2P-2466-1    | ELBOW-REDUCING 3/4 X 1/2 NPT                          | EACH | 10.51      |                   |
| AT2T-5035-1    | KIT REPLACEMENT IGNITOR, G2 GAS GRIDDLE               | EACH | 116.97     | √                 |
| ATR-126HBL-8-8 | HOSE BARB, 1/2 X 1/2 FEMALE                           | EACH | 2.77       |                   |
| ATR-ANTSZ      | ANTI-SEIZE - FIREBAR HEATER                           | EACH | 37.20      |                   |
| ATR-BDS        | BUMPER, SPACER INNER DOOR                             | EACH | 0.23       |                   |
| ATR-CAP        | CAPACITOR - THOMAS VACUUM PUMP                        | EACH | 50.43      |                   |
| ATR-FT003      | FLAME TESTER PROBE                                    | EACH | 349.57     |                   |
| ATR-S208C      | SOLENOID COIL 208V                                    | EACH | 228.07     |                   |
| ATR-S240C      | SOLENOID COIL 240V                                    | EACH | 150.03     |                   |
| ATR-SKIT2      | REBUILD KIT FOR D803045 SOLENOID                      | EACH | 292.67     |                   |
| ATR-THA2       | THOMAS HEAD ASSEMBLY                                  | EACH | 392.10     |                   |
| ATR-VP2RA      | THOMAS PUMP ROD ASSEMBLY                              | EACH | 312.78     |                   |
| ATR-VPLV       | VACUUM PUMP LEAF VALVE                                | EACH | 10.37      |                   |
| ATSH-STLGCP    | STAND LEG CAP   | EACH | 0.75       |                   |
| AT-VG          | 1 1/2" VACUUM GAUGE                                   | EACH | 80.80      |                   |
| IGNITOR KIT    | IGNITOR PROBE KIT G1 GRIDDLE                          | EACH | 108.86     |                   |





## **EDGE KETTLES & SKILLET PARTS PRICE LIST**

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                                  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AC-5-FS64-1 | ADJ. FOOT (1 5/8") S.S. FOOT H               | EACH | 74.21      |                   |
| AC-7382-2   | LID, SKILLET                                 | EACH | 5,217.78   |                   |
| AC-116-6490 | PRESSURE SWITCH                              | EACH | 399.75     |                   |
| AC-1166562  | MECHANICAL THERMOSTAT                        | EACH | 303.40     |                   |
| AC-2-KB01   | KNOB   | EACH | 16.48      |                   |
| AC-3079-2   | FLUE BOX ASS'Y                               | EACH | 297.39     |                   |
| AC-3162-1   | ELEMENT ASS'Y 208V 2.5 KW SKILLET            | EACH | 174.74     |                   |
| AC-3738-14  | LOW WATER PROBE ( 9.25" LONG )               | EACH | 165.85     |                   |
| AC-3738-3   | PROBE ( 5" LONG )                            | EACH | 141.37     |                   |
| AC-3895-1   | FAUCET BRACKET                               | EACH | 129.86     |                   |
| AC-3931-1   | FAUCET BRACKET                               | EACH | 144.03     |                   |
| AC-3931-2   | FAUCET BRACKET                               | EACH | 129.07     |                   |
| AC-3974-1   | LIQUID LEVEL BRD                             | EACH | 591.96     |                   |
| AC-3974-2   | LIQUID LEVEL BRD                             | EACH | 577.08     |                   |
| AC-3-AV01   | VENT   | EACH | 61.50      |                   |
| AC3-DV23    | HEX NUT ASSEMBLY                             | EACH | 268.96     |                   |
| AC3-DV24    | BONNET - 2" RETAINER                         | EACH | 441.36     |                   |
| AC-3-DV25RV | DISC STEM ASSEMBLY                           | EACH | 382.98     |                   |
| AC-3-DV26   | O RING                                       | EACH | 17.38      |                   |
| AC-3-DV31   | NUT  | EACH | 64.70      |                   |
| AC-3-DV32   | HANDLE                                       | EACH | 310.41     |                   |
| AC-3-DV33   | HEX NUT ASSEMBLY                             | EACH | 384.17     |                   |
| AC-3-DV34   | BONNET                                       | EACH | 660.80     |                   |
| AC-3-DV35RV | DISC STEM ASSEMBLY C/W RV                    | EACH | 1,376.08   |                   |
| AC-3-DV36   | O RING                                       | EACH | 25.13      |                   |
| AC-3-SC06   | ON / OFF KNOB                                | EACH | 22.51      |                   |
| AC-3-SCE6   | STEAM CONTROL VALVE - 3/4 RADI               | EACH | 272.12     |                   |
| AC-3-SRV9-1 | PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE                        | EACH | 339.78     |                   |
| AC-4343-1   | THERMOCOUPLE ( 48" LONG )                    | EACH | 115.17     |                   |
| AC-4344-1   | THERMO COUPLER                               | EACH | 123.00     |                   |
| AC-4352-1   | KNOB (F)                                     | EACH | 49.51      |                   |
| AC-4661-1   | PILOT LIGHT TEMP. GREEN 24 VOLT              | EACH | 35.56      |                   |
| AC-4661-8   | PILOT LIGHT RED - 24V                        | EACH | 35.56      |                   |
| AC-4736-1   | DIAL ASS'Y DEG. FAHRENHEIT (EL               | EACH | 51.86      |                   |
| AC-4851-2   | WIRE HARNESS                                 | EACH | 78.13      |                   |
| AC-4874-2   | HI LIMIT                                     | EACH | 90.20      |                   |
| AC-4902-1   | COVER RIGHT CONSOLE - ( SUPERCEDED AC-3449 ) | EACH | 547.80     |                   |
| AC-4914-2   | HIGH LIMIT                                   | EACH | 135.30     |                   |
| AC-4996-1   | PILOT LIGHT IGNITION 125V                    | EACH | 24.72      |                   |
| AC-4996-2   | PILOT LIGHT - RED 125V                       | EACH | 24.72      |                   |
| AC-4996-5   | PILOT LIGHT AMBER 250 V                      | EACH | 26.48      |                   |
| AC-4-LLP1   | PROBE  | EACH | 164.25     |                   |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                               | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|---|------|------------|-------------------|
| AC-4-M605   | INTERLOCK SWITCH                          | EACH | 160.68     |                   |
| AC-4-PL08-2 | PILOT LIGHT                               | EACH | 32.80      |                   |
| AC-4-T255   | TRANSFORMER                               | EACH | 520.70     |                   |
| AC-4-TB05   | BEZEL                                     | EACH | 35.67      |                   |
| AC-4-TH47   | THERMOSTAT                                | EACH | 296.23     |                   |
| AC-5045-1   | CERAMIC FIBER INSULATION LINER            | EACH | 9.70       |                   |
| AC-5169-2   | IGNITOR CABLE                             | EACH | 178.19     |                   |
| AC-5171-1   | IGNITOR/SENSOR PILOT                      | EACH | 188.60     |                   |
| AC-5184-1   | IGNITOR/SENSOR PILOT                      | EACH | 36.54      |                   |
| AC-5188-1   | GAS VALVE NATURAL                         | EACH | 664.20     |                   |
| AC-5219-1   | BRASS TUBE C/W THERMOCOUPLE & SLEEVING    | EACH | 356.33     |                   |
| AC-5333-1   | LH BEARING - 1-3/4 X 1-1/2 X 1            | EACH | 29.10      |                   |
| AC-5333-3   | LH BEARING - 1-3/4 X 1-1/2 X 1            | EACH | 19.40      |                   |
| AC-5337-1   | KEY -7MM X 8 MM X 2.188"                  | EACH | 12.93      |                   |
| AC-5338-1   | SOCKET HEAD SCREW M6 X 2.5MM              | EACH | 3.24       |                   |
| AC-5341-1   | DECAL TILT-RED                            | EACH | 25.86      |                   |
| AC-5373-2   | DSI IGNITION MODULE (3 TRIAL)             | EACH | 362.91     |                   |
| AC-5428-1   | STATIONARY DISK                           | EACH | 106.68     |                   |
| AC-5429-1   | ROTARY DISK                               | EACH | 90.51      |                   |
| AC-5430-1   | CORE - SPRING SUPPORT BAR                 | EACH | 35.56      |                   |
| AC-5436-2   | HIGH LIMIT & THERMOCOUPLE KIT             | EACH | 262.05     |                   |
| AC-5517-1   | POT ASSEMBLY ( REPLACES AC-4-TH20 )       | EACH | 173.18     |                   |
| AC-5518-1   | DIAL OVERLAY - CALIBRATED DIAL            | EACH | 236.53     |                   |
| AC-5526-1   | LIFT KIT ASSY - 115V                      | EACH | 2,613.22   |                   |
| AC-5555-1   | THERMOSTAT                                | EACH | 784.13     |                   |
| AC-5555-2   | TEMPERATURE CONTROL 240V                  | EACH | 698.89     |                   |
| AC-5608-1   | TILT DECAL (RED)                          | EACH | 20.50      |                   |
| AC-5620-1   | LOWER TILT ARM                            | EACH | 427.55     |                   |
| AC-5628-1   | TILT HANDLE ASSEMBLY                      | EACH | 470.35     |                   |
| AC-5858-1   | PILOT BURNER BRACKET                      | EACH | 19.89      |                   |
| AC-5903-1   | DATA TAG-LABEL GAS CONVERSION             | EACH | 14.02      |                   |
| AC-5927-1   | CONVERSION KIT                            | EACH | 251.81     |                   |
| AC-5929-10  | CONVERSION KIT FOR PROPANE TO NATURAL GAS | EACH | 214.06     |                   |
| AC-5982-1   | THERMALCOUPLE                             | EACH | 630.38     |                   |
| AC-5982-2   | THERMALCOUPLE                             | EACH | 610.37     |                   |
| AC-5-FS64-1 | BULLET FOOT                               | EACH | 103.00     |                   |
| AC-6692-1   | ELECTRODE ASSEMBLY                        | EACH | 59.45      |                   |
| AC-6736-2   | SPARK/SNSOR PROBE                         | EACH | 41.00      |                   |
| AC-6743-1   | GEAR BOX                                  | EACH | 1,499.88   |                   |
| AC-6745-1   | TILT ARM                                  | EACH | 617.41     |                   |
| AC-7380-1   | POUR STRAINER                             | EACH | 70.68      |                   |

| PART NUMBER     | DESCRIPTION  | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-----------------|--|------|------------|-------------------|
| AC-7-5019       | ELEMENT ASSEMBLY C/W GASKET 208V                   | EACH | 502.13     |                   |
| AC-7-5023       | ELEMENT ASSEMBLY C/W GASKET 208V 1                 | EACH | 459.01     |                   |
| AC-7-5027       | ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, 208V, 18KW                       | EACH | 568.00     |                   |
| AC-7547-208     | ELEMENT BLOCK 40 GAL 208V, 6KW                     | EACH | 837.22     |                   |
| AC-8090-208     | ELEMENT  | EACH | 2,682.98   |                   |
| AC-8090-240     | ELEMENT ASSEMBLY, 9KW, 240V                        | EACH | 3,320.00   |                   |
| AC-8091-208     | ELEMENT BLOCK ASSEMBLY - 208V, 9KW                 | EACH | 2,682.98   |                   |
| AC-8173-1       | BASE   | EACH | 346.08     |                   |
| AC-8-2021       | END STOP PLATE                                     | EACH | 106.68     |                   |
| AC-8-2026       | SPRING   | EACH | 35.56      |                   |
| AC-8-2029       | LOCK PIN   | EACH | 20.75      |                   |
| AC-8-2035L      | END LOCK PLATE                                     | EACH | 119.61     |                   |
| AC-8-2054       | 7" HAND WHEEL                                      | EACH | 615.00     |                   |
| AC-8-2054-1     | SPINDLE FOR 7" HAND WHEEL                          | EACH | 78.43      |                   |
| AC-8-3147       | ELEMENT GASKET                                     | EACH | 36.00      |                   |
| AC-9001-2       | FUSE   | EACH | 82.00      |                   |
| AC-9001-3       | 1 AMP FUSE   | EACH | 89.18      |                   |
| AC-9001-4       | FUSE 3 AMP 600V                                    | EACH | 71.12      |                   |
| AC-9002-1       | FUSE HOLDER  | EACH | 34.85      |                   |
| AC-9021-2194    | FLEX TUBING  | EACH | 56.54      |                   |
| AC-9031-3       | ACORN NUT ( OLD PART # AC-3-DV01 )                 | EACH | 6.80       |                   |
| AC-9092-1       | 1 AMP FUSE   | EACH | 4.10       |                   |
| AC-9092-3       | FUSE 250V,3A,(208-240)                             | EACH | 12.75      |                   |
| AC-9110-1       | SWITCH, ON /OFF                                    | EACH | 85.53      |                   |
| AC-9113-1       | COOLING FAN 120V                                   | EACH | 70.68      |                   |
| AC-9122-1       | WASHER   | EACH | 6.47       |                   |
| AC-9126-1       | THERMOSTAT   | EACH | 215.25     |                   |
| AC-9130-2       | POWER SWITCH                                       | EACH | 31.82      |                   |
| AC-9131-1       | GEAR BOX   | EACH | 3,202.10   |                   |
| AC-9137-1       | MOTOR/BLOWER 115V/50/60 HZ                         | EACH | 662.40     |                   |
| AC-9168-1       | TILT SWITCH  | EACH | 326.98     |                   |
| AC-9196-1       | 1/2" GAS SWIVEL JOINT                              | EACH | 220.35     |                   |
| AC-9210-2       | MODULE   | EACH | 262.44     |                   |
| AC-9226-2       | IGNITION MODULE KIT                                | EACH | 270.89     |                   |
| AC-9271-05YE300 | VARFLEX COATED SLEEVING                            | EACH | 36.63      |                   |
| AC-9-3021       | HI LIMIT THERMOSTAT - 536° F - [SAME AS AC-4451-1] | EACH | 272.49     |                   |
| AC-9325-2       | 45 DEG SNAP TIGHT CON, 1/2"                        | EACH | 26.10      |                   |
| AC-9326-1       | STRAIGHT CONNECTOR, 1/2"                           | EACH | 9.70       |                   |
| AC-9-3380       | IGNITOR SENSOR                                     | EACH | 169.95     |                   |
| AC-9-3383       | TRANSFORMER  | EACH | 116.36     |                   |
| AC-9348-200     | CONTACTOR  | EACH | 240.34     |                   |
| AC-9348-208     | CONTACTOR 3 POLE 208V-240V                         | EACH | 219.83     |                   |

| PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION                           | U/M  | LIST PRICE | ASA STOCKING PART |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|------|------------|-------------------|
| AC-9390-2   | SMALL TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY, 2 POLE | EACH | 74.35      |                   |
| AC-B-165    | SPRAY & FLEX LINE ASSEMBLY            | EACH | 1,464.97   |                   |



**USE ONLY OEM PARTS FOR PEACE OF MIND**